BRIGVVARD

COUNTY

County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board

Special Magistrate Recommendations

ITEM: 2b

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-05742 484117CB0110 48 11332 WILESLLC $100,480 $100,480 $0 $0 $100,480 $100,480 $0 DENIED
2017-06663 504211011360 19 1404 EAST BROWARD LLC $371,360 $371,360 $0 $0 $371,360 $371,360 $0 DENIED
2017-16084 494216150023 18 1600 COMMERCIAL $3,367,180 $3,367,180 $0 $0  $3,367,180 $3,367,180 $0 DENIED
2017-06751 504208330040 13 170 NE 40 STREET INC % $21,375,440  $21,375,440 $0 $0 $21,375,440 $21,375,440 $0 DENIED
2017-17406 514210420020 08 1706 THOMAS STLLC $290,330 $290,330 $0 $0 $290,330 $290,330 $0 DENIED
2017-10124 504214032330 11 17TH STREET PROPERTIES $2,698,690 $2,422,000 $0 $0  $2,698,690 $2,422,000 $-276,690 GRANTED
2017-06437 484227180010 41 1800 N POWERLINE INC $3,339,250 $3,339,250 $0 $0  $3,339,250 $3,339,250 $0 DENIED
2017-17525 484227020280 48 1828 NW22LLC $485,580 $469,320 $0 $0 $485,580 $469,320 $-16,260 GRANTED
2017-17529 484227020330 48 1856 NW 22 LLC $404,290 $335,600 $0 $0 $404,290 $335,600 $-68,600 GRANTED
2017-06200 484305042450 08 1909-1911 SE 8 STREET $1,396,710 $1,396,710 $0 $0  $1,396,710 $1,396,710 $0 DENIED
2017-06642 504201190060 11 1930 SUNRISE INTEREST $1,253,820 $1,253,820 $0 $0  $1,253,820 $1,253,820 $0 DENIED
2017-09923 504201190061 12 1930 SUNRISE INTEREST $360,410 $360,410 $0 $0 $360,410 $360,410 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0340 39 1953 EDITHRSTERNTR % R $398,480 $398,480 $0 $0 $398,480 $398,480 $0 DENIED
2017-03653 514035AB0700 04 2015-2 IH2 BORROWER LP % $192,810 $192,810 $0 $0 $192,810 $192,810 $0 DENIED
2017-03663 514205BD0140 04 2015-2 IH2 BORROWER LP % $203,880 $203,880 $0 $0 $203,880 $203,880 $0 DENIED
2017-03664 514025AF3470 04 2015-3 IH2 BORROWER LP % $143,660 $143,660 $0 $0 $143,660 $143,660 $0 DENIED
2017-03659 514035AB0170 04 2015-3 IH2 BORROWER LP % $193,710 $193,710 $0 $0 $193,710 $193,710 $0 DENIED
2017-03647 514034AA1140 04 2015-3 IH2 BORROWER LP % $213,600 $213,600 $0 $0 $213,600 $213,600 $0 DENIED
2017-03652 514035AB0520 04 2015-3 IH2 BORROWER LP % $192,810 $192,810 $0 $0 $192,810 $192,810 $0 DENIED
2017-05535 494229030612 91 2100 NW21AVELLC $83,420 $83,420 $0 $0 $83,420 $83,420 $0 DENIED
2017-05534 494229030611 17 2100 NW 21ST AVENUE LLC $2,070,680 $2,070,680 $0 $0  $2,070,680 $2,070,680 $0 DENIED
2017-06199 484318180010 08 2161 NE 42 STREET LAND $1,082,670 $1,082,670 $0 $0  $1,082,670 $1,082,670 $0 DENIED
2017-16243 494226052670 01 2361 WILTON DRIVE LLC $274,940 $274,940 $0 $0 $274,940 $274,940 $0 DENIED
2017-08021 514204200010 21 2541 N29AVELLC $1,899,620 $1,899,620 $0 $0  $1,899,620 $1,899,620 $0 DENIED
2017-06154 504232010582 17 2605 USALLC $866,270 $866,270 $0 $0 $866,270 $866,270 $0 DENIED
2017-03431 494225044620 11 2860 NORTH FEDERAL $3,355,000 $3,355,000 $0 $0  $3,355,000 $3,355,000 $0 GRANTED
2017-05865 494225290010 11 2871 FEDERALLLC $8,363,900 $8,363,900 $0 $0  $8,363,900 $8,363,900 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS1060 39 2L REAL ESTATE INC $282,170 $282,170 $0 $0 $282,170 $282,170 $0 DENIED
2017-03328 514126060760 01 3140 SW 64 AVENUE LLC $136,220 $136,220 $0 $0 $136,220 $136,220 $0 DENIED
2017-11154 494225050200 11 3157 INC. $453,770 $453,770 $0 $0 $453,770 $453,770 $0 DENIED
2017-05459 494231250025 11 38TH AVE WAREHOUSES $1,667,430 $1,667,430 $0 $0  $1,667,430 $1,667,430 $0 DENIED
2017-05460 494231250029 48 38TH AVE WAREHOUSES $1,652,110 $1,652,110 $0 $0  $1,652,110 $1,652,110 $0 DENIED
2017-05461 494231250030 48 38TH AVE WAREHOUSES $927,200 $927,200 $0 $0 $927,200 $927,200 $0 DENIED
2017-06382 484118BB0010 48 3900 CORAL RIDGE DRIVE $1,321,220 $1,321,220 $0 $0  $1,321,220 $1,321,220 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 1 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-06391 484118BB0040 48 3900 CORAL RIDGE DRIVE $1,215,520 $1,215,520 $0 $0  $1,215,520 $1,215,520 $0 DENIED
2017-06389 484118BB0020 48 39TH STREET REALTY LLC $1,056,960 $1,056,960 $0 $0  $1,056,960 $1,056,960 $0 DENIED
2017-06390 484118BB0030 48 39TH STREET REALTY LLC $1,691,160 $1,691,160 $0 $0  $1,691,160 $1,691,160 $0 DENIED
2017-03629 504113032880 08 4131 ENTERPRISESLLC $127,410 $127,410 $0 $0 $127,410 $127,410 $0 DENIED
2017-08858 514235020060 00 493 HOLIDAY LLC $617,100 $617,100 $0 $0 $617,100 $617,100 $0 DENIED
2017-06982 504209180331 08 5215NW96LLC $225,010 $225,010 $0 $0 $225,010 $225,010 $0 DENIED
2017-06983 494117250290 01 5215NW96LLC $265,810 $243,890 $0 $0 $265,810 $243,890 $-21,920 GRANTED
2017-09145 514124150550 12 5733 FUNSTON CORP $176,000 $176,000 $0 $0 $176,000 $176,000 $0 GRANTED
2017-07193 514113030782 08 5819 POLK STLLC $60,900 $60,900 $0 $0 $60,900 $60,900 $0 DENIED
2017-07194 514113030784 08 5819POLK STLLC $70,540 $70,540 $0 $0 $70,540 $70,540 $0 DENIED
2017-07195 514113030785 08 5819 POLK STLLC $104,000 $104,000 $0 $0 $104,000 $104,000 $0 DENIED
2017-09175 504118AA0730 48 595 OFFICE ONE LLC $1,022,270 $1,022,270 $0 $0  $1,022,270 $1,022,270 $0 DENIED
2017-09176 504118AA0760 48 595 OFFICE ONE LLC $606,700 $606,700 $0 $0 $606,700 $606,700 $0 DENIED
2017-09177 504118AA0850 48 595 OFFICE ONE LLC $358,880 $358,880 $0 $0 $358,880 $358,880 $0 DENIED
2017-09178 504118AA0830 48 595 OFFICE ONE LLC $357,390 $357,390 $0 $0 $357,390 $357,390 $0 DENIED
2017-09179 504118AA0840 48 595 OFFICE ONE LLC $309,370 $309,370 $0 $0 $309,370 $309,370 $0 DENIED
2017-09180 504118AA0800 48 595 OFFICE ONELLC $244,330 $244,330 $0 $0 $244,330 $244,330 $0 DENIED
2017-16874 514125041470 11 6031 MIRAMAR PKWY $1,073,770 $1,073,770 $0 $0  $1,073,770 $1,073,770 $0 GRANTED
2017-11531 514125041720 11 6245 MIRAMAR $1,108,840 $1,080,000 $0 $0  $1,108,840 $1,080,000 $-28,840 GRANTED
2017-15454 494210230010 11 6300 UPTOWN CENTRE LP % $6,930,000 $6,930,000 $0 $0  $6,930,000 $6,930,000 $0 DENIED
2017-15554 494134450050 48 6741 INDUSTRIAL INC $5,519,550 $5,519,550 $0 $0  $5,519,550 $5,519,550 $0 DENIED
2017-03422 494134460010 18 6951 W SUNRISE BLVD LLC $2,437,190 $2,352,400 $0 $0  $2,437,190 $2,352,400 $-84,790 GRANTED
2017-09857 514103350010 11 7331 DAVIELLC $2,905,770 $2,905,770 $0 $0  $2,905,770 $2,905,770 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE0060 04 7360 NW 4 STREET LLC $120,360 $120,360 $0 $0 $120,360 $120,360 $0 DENIED
2017-17758 514228120010 11 7THAVENUE VILLAGE LLC $2,600,180 $2,600,180 $0 $0  $2,600,180 $2,600,180 $0 DENIED
2017-17759 514228140123 11 7THAVENUE VILLAGE LLC $1,848,360 $1,848,360 $0 $0  $1,848,360 $1,848,360 $0 DENIED
2017-14023 504215010130 18 955 SFEDERALLLC $1,550,430 $1,550,430 $0 $0  $1,550,430 $1,550,430 $0 DENIED
2017-16233 494202030344 03 978 POMPANORED $1,392,640 $1,392,640 $0 $0  $1,392,640 $1,392,640 $0 DENIED
2017-06953 494134AE0120 48 AKINVESTORS GROUPLLC $248,940 $248,940 $0 $0 $248,940 $248,940 $0 DENIED
2017-17635 514227010670 18 ABABU18LLC $1,505,790 $1,505,790 $0 $0  $1,505,790 $1,505,790 $0 DENIED
2017-06171 514214010200 01 ABBENSETTS,JOHN M KOFI $510,860 $510,860 $50,000 $50,000 $460,860 $460,860 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1520 04 ABEL,CONSTANCE $76,230 $76,230 $50,000 $50,000 $26,230 $26,230 $0 DENIED
2017-08860 494107090010 48 ADVANCE BUSINESS $49,984,200  $49,984,200 $0 $0  $49,984,200 $49,984,200 $0 DENIED
2017-08859 494224050070 11 ADVANCE BUSINESS $6,965,160 $6,965,160 $0 $0  $6,965,160 $6,965,160 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 2 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-08863 494107080030 94 ADVANCE BUSINESS $4,560 $4,560 $0 $0 $4,560 $4,560 $0 DENIED
2017-08865 514013130034 11 ADVANCE BUSINESS $9,221,170 $9,221,170 $0 $0  $9,221,170 $9,221,170 $0 DENIED
2017-06164 514008147160 01 AIDOVAELENA $300,820 $300,820 $0 $0 $300,820 $300,820 $0 DENIED
2017-14265 504214AL0010 20 AKINO CORP $609,580 $609,580 $0 $0 $609,580 $609,580 $0 DENIED
2017-03262 514111180910 01 AKRAM,MOHAMMAD ALI $158,470 $158,470 $0 $0 $158,470 $158,470 $0 GRANTED
2017-17749 494306120080 03 ALAIMO,BENJAMIN $1,560,330 $1,531,930 $0 $0  $1,560,330 $1,531,930 $-28,400 GRANTED
2017-15628 504201AS1030 39 ALBAFLORIDA $333,560 $333,560 $0 $0 $333,560 $333,560 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0410 39 ALBAFLORIDA $247,640 $247,640 $0 $0 $247,640 $247,640 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0290 39 ALBAFLORIDA $301,840 $301,840 $0 $0 $301,840 $301,840 $0 DENIED
2017-17626 514113090830 11 ALBERTO INSURANCE INC $186,330 $186,330 $0 $0 $186,330 $186,330 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE2240 04 ALCIRALLC $135,650 $135,650 $0 $0 $135,650 $135,650 $0 DENIED
2017-03585 514124140720 18 AMERICAN COLLEGE $1,044,690 $1,044,690 $0 $0  $1,044,690 $1,044,690 $0 DENIED
2017-16960 514203103420 01 AMERICAN REAL ESTATE $42,360 $42,360 $0 $0 $42,360 $42,360 $0 DENIED
2017-05467 504137011940 17 AMERIGAS PROPANE LP $590,060 $590,060 $0 $0 $590,060 $590,060 $0 DENIED
2017-06850 514214016480 01 AMG CAPITAL $651,260 $651,260 $0 $0 $651,260 $651,260 $0 DENIED
2017-08074 514214020520 01 AMIRAULT,WILLIAM ] $457,880 $357,950 $0 $0 $457,880 $357,950 $-99,930 GRANTED
2017-15628 504201AS0790 39 AMVERALC $286,230 $286,230 $0 $0 $286,230 $286,230 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0230 39 AMVERALC $244,060 $244,060 $0 $0 $244,060 $244,060 $0 DENIED
2017-09182 514211060630 01 ANAC,RAFFI & LIZA $468,550 $431,730 $0 $0 $468,550 $431,730 $-36,820 GRANTED
2017-03413 514210180010 48 ANANDAENTITIESLLC $931,730 $931,730 $0 $0 $931,730 $931,730 $0 DENIED
2017-03414 514210180020 12 ANANDAENTITIES LLC $448,540 $448,540 $0 $0 $448,540 $448,540 $0 DENIED
2017-06276 484227260038 48 ANDREWS COMMERCIAL $1,931,360 $1,931,360 $0 $0  $1,931,360 $1,931,360 $0 DENIED
2017-17205 504125290020 40 ANDRX $38,280 $38,280 $0 $0 $38,280 $38,280 $0 DENIED
2017-07043 514119050740 01 ANTOINE,CHIQUITAL & $316,040 $316,040 $50,000 $50,000 $266,040 $266,040 $0 DENIED
2017-17222 494225210022 14 ANTWEILER,JUDITH $7,924,740 $7,924,740 $0 $0  $7,924,740 $7,924,740 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1590 04 ANUNZIATALLC $140,370 $140,370 $0 $0 $140,370 $140,370 $0 DENIED
2017-06836 494307CF0050 04 AQUAT701LLC $1,514,870 $1,514,870 $0 $0  $1,514,870 $1,514,870 $0 DENIED
2017-06160 514121161280 01 ARCHIBALD,KEVIN $201,610 $201,610 $50,000 $50,000 $151,610 $151,610 $0 DENIED
2017-06169 514129110030 01 ARCHIBALD,MARLON $149,220 $149,220 $50,000 $50,000 $99,220 $99,220 $0 GRANTED
2017-12399 504103BE1110 04 ARIAS,GUILLERMO $116,320 $116,320 $0 $0 $116,320 $116,320 $0 DENIED
2017-03646 504202AK1390 04 ARLP TRUST 4 CHRISTIANA $225,040 $225,040 $0 $0 $225,040 $225,040 $0 DENIED
2017-17755 514012041060 16 ARUBA/PEMBROKE INVEST $11,675,110  $11,675,110 $0 $0 $11,675,110 $11,675,110 $0 DENIED
2017-17756 514012041061 23 ARUBA/PEMBROKE INVEST $756,210 $756,210 $0 $0 $756,210 $756,210 $0 DENIED
2017-00128 484330010450 08 ASHILOINC $417,210 $417,210 $0 $0 $417,210 $417,210 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 3 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-00129 504103520010 18 ASHILO INC $1,722,960 $1,722,960 $0 $0  $1,722,960 $1,722,960 $0 DENIED
2017-17489 494203130020 48 ATLANTIC95LLC C/O $1,873,560 $1,873,560 $0 $0  $1,873,560 $1,873,560 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS1240 39 ATLANTIC HOTEL GROUP $795,890 $795,890 $0 $0 $795,890 $795,890 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0010 39 ATLANTIC HOTEL GROUP $209,140 $209,140 $0 $0 $209,140 $209,140 $0 DENIED
2017-14975 514208110750 03 ATLANTIC RESOURCES $10,036,050  $10,036,050 $0 $0 $10,036,050 $10,036,050 $0 DENIED
2017-14974 514207022650 03 AUTOMATIC INVEST $2,907,260 $2,640,000 $0 $0  $2,907,260 $2,640,000 $-267,260 GRANTED
2017-03552 494202021122 03 AVONDALE GARDENSLLC $1,336,090 $1,336,090 $0 $0  $1,336,090 $1,336,090 $0 DENIED
2017-06984 484131020120 01 AVSHARA ABRAHAM $368,920 $368,920 $0 $0 $368,920 $368,920 $0 DENIED
2017-17005 504213030220 01 AYRES,DANIEL RICHARD & $979,000 $979,000 $50,000 $50,000 $929,000 $929,000 $0 DENIED
2017-09930 514020062350 01 BAKER,ANDREW JAMES $502,140 $502,140 $50,000 $50,000 $452,140 $452,140 $0 DENIED
2017-11182 504127010210 03 BALAINVESTMENTS NV $5,206,080 $5,206,080 $0 $0  $5,206,080 $5,206,080 $0 DENIED
2017-11690 514227010070 11 BALMAR INVESTMENTS $2,294,580 $2,294,580 $0 $0  $2,294,580 $2,294,580 $0 DENIED
2017-11596 514227190050 28 BALOGH FAMILY $113,200 $113,200 $0 $0 $113,200 $113,200 $0 DENIED
2017-11597 514227200010 11 BALOGH FAMILY $507,070 $507,070 $0 $0 $507,070 $507,070 $0 DENIED
2017-11598 514227200020 11 BALOGH FAMILY $207,530 $207,530 $0 $0 $207,530 $207,530 $0 DENIED
2017-11595 514227190030 11 BALOGH FAMILY PRTNR $185,700 $185,700 $0 $0 $185,700 $185,700 $0 DENIED
2017-09997 514125020270 00 BARONESS HOLDINGS INC $35,280 $35,280 $0 $0 $35,280 $35,280 $0 DENIED
2017-09998 514125020260 00 BARONESS HOLDINGS INC $35,830 $35,830 $0 $0 $35,830 $35,830 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0250 39 BARRETTA,JASON $287,010 $287,010 $0 $0 $287,010 $287,010 $0 DENIED
2017-17746 514010021590 01 BASTO,PASCUAL M LE H/E $305,490 $305,490 $50,000 $50,000 $255,490 $255,490 $0 DENIED
2017-09660 504215100350 18 BAYOU METO INC $1,343,250 $1,343,250 $0 $0  $1,343,250 $1,343,250 $0 DENIED
2017-09995 484305020690 08 BEACHVILLASLLC $712,690 $712,690 $0 $0 $712,690 $712,690 $0 DENIED
2017-17230 504234590020 23 BEACHWAY LLC $1,997,130 $1,997,130 $0 $0  $1,997,130 $1,997,130 $0 DENIED
2017-06190 494227110210 01 BECHARD,LISA MARIE $465,540 $430,670 $0 $0 $465,540 $430,670 $-34,870 GRANTED
2017-15628 504201AS0590 39 BECKETT,WILLIAM A $259,770 $259,770 $50,000 $50,000 $209,770 $209,770 $0 DENIED
2017-05524 494213122480 01 BEDOR,BERNARD $877,500 $877,500 $50,000 $50,000 $827,500 $827,500 $0 DENIED
2017-17685 494201NX0110 05 BEHRENSWILLIAM & $89,100 $89,100 $0 $0 $89,100 $89,100 $0 DENIED
2017-17332 514210AA0120 04 BENDAVID,ROBERT LE $45,130 $45,130 $0 $0 $45,130 $45,130 $0 DENIED
2017-17713 484130050630 01 BENDC INVESTMENT $492,260 $492,260 $0 $0 $492,260 $492,260 $0 DENIED
2017-07968 514205070900 01 BENENFELD,KEVIN & FARA $406,500 $406,500 $50,000 $50,000 $356,500 $356,500 $0 GRANTED
2017-03545 514109040032 11 BENKRIS INVESTMENTS $599,830 $572,930 $0 $0 $599,830 $572,930 $-26,900 GRANTED
2017-10159 484308NP0170 05 BERK,DUSTIN H/E $402,870 $402,870 $50,000 $50,000 $352,870 $352,870 $0 DENIED
2017-06305 484307510010 27 BHAREAL ESTATE $13,936,690  $13,936,690 $0 $0 $13,936,690 $13,936,690 $0 DENIED
2017-05530 504002040400 01 BIAS,ADRIAN & LAURA $634,010 $621,000 $50,000 $50,000 $584,010 $571,000 $-13,010 GRANTED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 4 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-06176 484102060140 01 BICK,MARIO & MARIAT $479,750 $479,750 $50,000 $50,000 $429,750 $429,750 $0 DENIED
2017-06883 514226100060 08 BILAYLLC $3,791,500 $3,791,500 $0 $0  $3,791,500 $3,791,500 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1610 04 BIOGASTRO $120,360 $120,360 $0 $0 $120,360 $120,360 $0 DENIED
2017-06183 504212BH0210 04 BLUM,KENNETH Il $508,490 $508,490 $0 $0 $508,490 $508,490 $0 DENIED
2017-06184 504212BH0510 04 BLUM,KENNETH Il $1,222,490 $1,125,000 $50,000 $50,000  $1,172,490 $1,075,000 $-97,490 GRANTED
2017-05743 484117CB0120 48 BNY ASSOCIATES LLC $157,850 $157,850 $0 $0 $157,850 $157,850 $0 DENIED
2017-03631 494224170011 11 BOAN INVESTMENTS Il LLC $2,486,850 $2,486,850 $0 $0  $2,486,850 $2,486,850 $0 DENIED
2017-03632 494224060060 28 BOAN INVESTMENTS Il LLC $609,380 $609,380 $0 $0 $609,380 $609,380 $0 DENIED
2017-03633 494224200010 28 BOAN INVESTMENTS I LLC $2,777,160 $2,777,160 $0 $0  $2,777,160 $2,777,160 $0 DENIED
2017-08292 484305022100 11 BOCAPRO SERVICES INC $1,012,370 $1,012,370 $0 $0  $1,012,370 $1,012,370 $0 DENIED
2017-06879 514230084370 01 BORRONI/BURDICK LP $207,410 $187,800 $0 $0 $207,410 $187,800 $-19,610 GRANTED
2017-12399 504103BE2180 04 BOURSIQUOT,FRANCOIS $125,440 $125,440 $50,000 $50,000 $75,440 $75,440 $0 DENIED
2017-03280 514026060870 01 BOWE,MICHAEL $418,310 $418,310 $50,000 $50,000 $368,310 $368,310 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE2160 04 BRACONNIER,CHANTAL $120,360 $120,360 $0 $0 $120,360 $120,360 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS1220 39 BRADLEY M GRAMKE TR $974,940 $974,940 $0 $0 $974,940 $974,940 $0 GRANTED
2017-10138 514205071850 01 BRAFMAN,LUIS & $371,130 $371,130 $50,000 $50,000 $321,130 $321,130 $0 DENIED
2017-05704 494225044740 11 BRCLAND TR $3,964,600 $3,964,600 $0 $0  $3,964,600 $3,964,600 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0660 39 BRODERICK,ADAMJ & $435,320 $435,320 $0 $0 $435,320 $435,320 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0680 39 BRONITHER,SUZANA $343,260 $343,260 $0 $0 $343,260 $343,260 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS1090 39 BROWARD HOLDINGSLLC $276,060 $276,060 $0 $0 $276,060 $276,060 $0 DENIED
2017-06268 484228270210 48 BULLDOG HOLDINGS LLC $441,060 $441,060 $0 $0 $441,060 $441,060 $0 DENIED
2017-15625 494220CJ0030 18 BURNETT PROCESS INC % $175,340 $175,340 $0 $0 $175,340 $175,340 $0 DENIED
2017-15625 494220CJ0040 18 BURNETT PROCESS INC % $149,000 $149,000 $0 $0 $149,000 $149,000 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS1110 39 BUSINESS SOFTWARE $281,200 $281,200 $0 $0 $281,200 $281,200 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS1120 39 BUSINESS SOFTWARE $275,790 $275,790 $0 $0 $275,790 $275,790 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS1140 39 BWATLANTIC PROPERTIES $468,350 $468,350 $0 $0 $468,350 $468,350 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0570 39 BWATLANTIC PROPERTIES $261,400 $261,400 $0 $0 $261,400 $261,400 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0580 39 BWATLANTIC PROPERTIES $398,720 $398,720 $0 $0 $398,720 $398,720 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0520 39 BWATLANTIC PROPERTIES $283,140 $283,140 $0 $0 $283,140 $283,140 $0 DENIED
2017-16733 504013010031 69 BYEFINANCELLC $629,140 $629,140 $0 $0 $629,140 $629,140 $0 DENIED
2017-07482 494128081451 17 C QINVEST CORP % JOHN $1,724,740 $1,693,300 $0 $0  $1,724,740 $1,693,300 $-31,440 GRANTED
2017-12399 504103BE0150 04 CAHILL,WILLIAM P & JEAN $152,240 $152,240 $50,000 $50,000 $102,240 $102,240 $0 DENIED
2017-08887 494306141380 01 CAMPER,SYDNEYD lll & $508,930 $508,930 $50,000 $50,000 $458,930 $458,930 $0 GRANTED
2017-15657 484222360010 48 CAMRAYLLC $973,410 $973,410 $0 $0 $973,410 $973,410 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 5 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-08381 514235010021 01 CANDAL,MANUEL $981,810 $751,500 $0 $0 $981,810 $751,500 $-230,310 GRANTED
2017-15623 494220CJ0290 18 CANNON DIAMOND LLC % $247,780 $247,780 $0 $0 $247,780 $247,780 $0 DENIED
2017-15623 494220CJ0010 18 CANNON DIAMOND LLC % $285,760 $285,760 $0 $0 $285,760 $285,760 $0 DENIED
2017-15623 494220CJ0020 18 CANNON DIAMOND LLC % $314,160 $314,160 $0 $0 $314,160 $314,160 $0 DENIED
2017-15623 494220CJ0060 18 CANNON DIAMOND LLC % $240,380 $240,380 $0 $0 $240,380 $240,380 $0 DENIED
2017-15623 494220CJ0110 18 CANNON DIAMOND LLC % $159,290 $159,290 $0 $0 $159,290 $159,290 $0 DENIED
2017-15623 494220CJ0140 18 CANNON DIAMOND LLC % $180,900 $180,900 $0 $0 $180,900 $180,900 $0 DENIED
2017-15623 494220CJ0150 18 CANNON DIAMOND LLC % $230,910 $230,910 $0 $0 $230,910 $230,910 $0 DENIED
2017-15623 494220CJ0160 18 CANNON DIAMOND LLC % $165,040 $165,040 $0 $0 $165,040 $165,040 $0 DENIED
2017-15623 494220CJ0190 18 CANNON DIAMOND LLC % $158,570 $158,570 $0 $0 $158,570 $158,570 $0 DENIED
2017-15623 494220CJ0200 18 CANNON DIAMOND LLC % $251,800 $251,800 $0 $0 $251,800 $251,800 $0 DENIED
2017-15623 494220CJ0210 18 CANNON DIAMOND LLC % $124,100 $124,100 $0 $0 $124,100 $124,100 $0 DENIED
2017-15623 494220CJ0230 18 CANNON DIAMOND LLC % $222,270 $222,270 $0 $0 $222,270 $222,270 $0 DENIED
2017-15623 494220CJ0240 18 CANNON-DIAMOND LLC $129,340 $129,340 $0 $0 $129,340 $129,340 $0 DENIED
2017-10747 504213AG0810 04 CANTORE,JOSEPH F & $661,570 $661,570 $0 $0 $661,570 $661,570 $0 DENIED
2017-10748 504213AG0820 04 CANTORE,JOSEPHF & $533,690 $533,690 $0 $0 $533,690 $533,690 $0 DENIED
2017-16836 494221020140 41 CAPITALACQUISITIONS $1,166,440 $1,045,590 $0 $0  $1,166,440 $1,045,590 $-120,850 GRANTED
2017-15628 504201AS0920 39 CAPLIS,BARRY & LINDAC $326,330 $326,330 $0 $0 $326,330 $326,330 $0 DENIED
2017-17878 494307220030 01 CARDOSO,YULEINY $1,572,490 $1,450,000 $0 $0  $1,572,490 $1,450,000 $-122,490 GRANTED
2017-15628 504201AS0090 39 CARLTON,ALEXANDER $247,640 $247,640 $0 $0 $247,640 $247,640 $0 DENIED
2017-05740 484101000080 01 CASE,COURTNEY B & $834,340 $727,290 $50,000 $50,000 $784,340 $677,290 $-107,050 GRANTED
2017-15628 504201AS0560 39 CASTEEL,KEELYL $282,280 $282,280 $0 $0 $282,280 $282,280 $0 DENIED
2017-06495 514230020010 01 CASTLE GARDEN VILLAS $96,140 $96,140 $0 $0 $96,140 $96,140 $0 DENIED
2017-06503 514122050060 01 CASTLE GARDEN VILLAS $167,150 $167,150 $0 $0 $167,150 $167,150 $0 DENIED
2017-06514 514209000132 01 CASTLE GARDEN VILLAS $165,720 $165,720 $0 $0 $165,720 $165,720 $0 GRANTED
2017-06505 514221062860 01 CASTLE GARDEN VILLAS $139,090 $139,090 $0 $0 $139,090 $139,090 $0 DENIED
2017-06506 514221310610 01 CASTLE GARDEN VILLAS $134,650 $134,650 $0 $0 $134,650 $134,650 $0 DENIED
2017-06510 514123110900 01 CASTLE GARDEN VILLAS $167,060 $167,060 $0 $0 $167,060 $167,060 $0 DENIED
2017-06511 514110090420 01 CASTLE GARDEN VILLAS $181,340 $181,340 $0 $0 $181,340 $181,340 $0 DENIED
2017-06494 514230021340 01 CASTLE GARDEN VILLAS $130,620 $130,620 $0 $0 $130,620 $130,620 $0 DENIED
2017-06491 514209062200 01 CASTLE GARDENS VILLAS $123,670 $123,670 $0 $0 $123,670 $123,670 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0210 39 CAT3LLC $264,420 $264,420 $0 $0 $264,420 $264,420 $0 DENIED
2017-05561 484318150010 16 CENTRO HERITAGE $18,411,720  $18,411,720 $0 $0 $18,411,720 $18,411,720 $0 DENIED
2017-05559 484230130017 11 CENTRO NP COCONUT $1,794,360 $1,794,360 $0 $0  $1,794,360 $1,794,360 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 6 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-05552 484230130010 16 CENTRO NP COCONUT $25,119,280  $25,119,280 $0 $0 $25,119,280 $25,119,280 $0 DENIED
2017-05553 484230130011 23 CENTRO NP COCONUT $872,130 $872,130 $0 $0 $872,130 $872,130 $0 DENIED
2017-05554 484230130012 26 CENTRO NP COCONUT $857,630 $857,630 $0 $0 $857,630 $857,630 $0 DENIED
2017-05555 484230130013 23 CENTRO NP COCONUT $1,180,050 $1,180,050 $0 $0  $1,180,050 $1,180,050 $0 DENIED
2017-05557 484230130015 21 CENTRO NP COCONUT $1,153,020 $1,153,020 $0 $0  $1,153,020 $1,153,020 $0 DENIED
2017-05558 484230130016 23 CENTRO NP COCONUT CRK $1,576,010 $1,576,010 $0 $0  $1,576,010 $1,576,010 $0 DENIED
2017-17640 494217AMO0290 48 CENTURION PARK $109,570 $109,570 $0 $0 $109,570 $109,570 $0 DENIED
2017-17641 494217AMO0300 48 CENTURION PARK $113,820 $113,820 $0 $0 $113,820 $113,820 $0 DENIED
2017-17642 494217AMO0310 48 CENTURION PARK $114,230 $114,230 $0 $0 $114,230 $114,230 $0 DENIED
2017-17643 494217AMO0320 48 CENTURION PARK $113,760 $113,760 $0 $0 $113,760 $113,760 $0 DENIED
2017-17644 494217AMO0330 48 CENTURION PARK $113,820 $113,820 $0 $0 $113,820 $113,820 $0 DENIED
2017-17645 494217AMO0340 48 CENTURION PARK $116,010 $116,010 $0 $0 $116,010 $116,010 $0 DENIED
2017-10332 484232160020 95 CGL BANYAN BAY LP % $11,360 $11,360 $0 $0 $11,360 $11,360 $0 DENIED
2017-10331 484232160010 03 CGL BANYAN BAY LP % $45,786,400  $45,786,400 $0 $0 $45,786,400 $45,786,400 $0 DENIED
2017-05632 484106170800 01 CHALITAEMILIO $309,730 $289,280 $0 $0 $309,730 $289,280 $-20,450 GRANTED
2017-16464 504221AB0260 48 CHAMANDY,GREG $189,760 $189,760 $0 $0 $189,760 $189,760 $0 DENIED
2017-05171 514224BG0230 04 CHAMORRO,JORGE A & $571,950 $571,950 $0 $0 $571,950 $571,950 $0 GRANTED
2017-17816 494226280340 01 CHAN,ELSIE $1,036,580 $987,310 $0 $0  $1,036,580 $987,310 $-49,270 GRANTED
2017-15628 504201AS0770 39 CHANDY,FRANCIS & JOYCE $243,280 $243,280 $0 $0 $243,280 $243,280 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0400 39 CHANDY,FRANCIS & JOYCE $241,830 $241,830 $0 $0 $241,830 $241,830 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0980 39 CHENFAMTR $275,790 $275,790 $0 $0 $275,790 $275,790 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS1180 39 CHENFAMTR $243,280 $243,280 $0 $0 $243,280 $243,280 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS1190 39 CHENFAMTR $282,170 $282,170 $0 $0 $282,170 $282,170 $0 DENIED
2017-06157 514109071410 01 CHEN,JJAHUALILIYING $273,100 $261,000 $50,000 $50,000 $223,100 $211,000 $-12,100  GRANTED
2017-08902 504136020570 08 CHIRAMEL,TINTUT $235,100 $235,100 $0 $0 $235,100 $235,100 $0 DENIED
2017-08903 504136020230 08 CHIRAMEL,TINTUT $235,890 $235,890 $0 $0 $235,890 $235,890 $0 DENIED
2017-03263 514111220330 01 CHOUDHARY,JABBAR AZIZ $201,820 $201,820 $0 $0 $201,820 $201,820 $0 GRANTED
2017-09719 484203080030 22 CHOW ENTERPRISES $929,620 $929,620 $0 $0 $929,620 $929,620 $0 DENIED
2017-16201 494226050250 18 CHURCHILLLLC $2,238,550 $2,238,550 $0 $0  $2,238,550 $2,238,550 $0 DENIED
2017-08113 514006080040 01 CIBC FRENCH OAKS LAND $2,841,790 $2,841,790 $0 $0  $2,841,790 $2,841,790 $0 DENIED
2017-08867 494224050150 11 CITY FURNITURE INC $4,243,390 $4,243,390 $0 $0  $4,243,390 $4,243,390 $0 DENIED
2017-08868 494224050201 28 CITY FURNITURE INC $160,050 $160,050 $0 $0 $160,050 $160,050 $0 DENIED
2017-09198 494209010640 41 CITY OF FORT $6,152,030 $5,852,500 $0 $0  $6,152,030 $5,852,500 $-299530 GRANTED
2017-06298 494209010670 48 CITY OF FORT $7,923,490 $7,923,490 $0 $0  $7,923,490 $7,923,490 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 7 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board

Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-15629 484329CD0020 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $264,130 $264,130 $0 $0 $264,130 $264,130 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0030 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0040 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0060 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $268,240 $268,240 $0 $0 $268,240 $268,240 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0070 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $264,130 $264,130 $0 $0 $264,130 $264,130 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0080 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0090 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0110 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $258,330 $258,330 $0 $0 $258,330 $258,330 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0120 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $264,130 $264,130 $0 $0 $264,130 $264,130 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0130 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0140 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0160 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $258,330 $258,330 $0 $0 $258,330 $258,330 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0170 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $264,130 $264,130 $0 $0 $264,130 $264,130 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0180 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $304,800 $304,800 $0 $0 $304,800 $304,800 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0190 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0200 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0210 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0220 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0230 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0240 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0250 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0260 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0280 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $258,330 $258,330 $0 $0 $258,330 $258,330 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0290 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $264,130 $264,130 $0 $0 $264,130 $264,130 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0300 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $304,800 $304,800 $0 $0 $304,800 $304,800 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0310 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0320 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0330 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0340 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0350 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0360 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0370 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0380 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0400 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $258,330 $258,330 $0 $0 $258,330 $258,330 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 8 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board

Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-15629 484329CD0410 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $264,130 $264,130 $0 $0 $264,130 $264,130 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0420 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $304,800 $304,800 $0 $0 $304,800 $304,800 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0430 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0440 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0450 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0460 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0470 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0480 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0490 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0500 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0520 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $258,330 $258,330 $0 $0 $258,330 $258,330 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0530 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $264,130 $264,130 $0 $0 $264,130 $264,130 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0540 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $304,800 $304,800 $0 $0 $304,800 $304,800 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0550 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0560 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0570 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0580 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0590 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0600 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0610 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0620 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0640 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $258,330 $258,330 $0 $0 $258,330 $258,330 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0650 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $264,130 $264,130 $0 $0 $264,130 $264,130 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0660 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $304,800 $304,800 $0 $0 $304,800 $304,800 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0670 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0680 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0690 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0700 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0710 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0720 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0730 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0740 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0760 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $258,330 $258,330 $0 $0 $258,330 $258,330 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0770 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $264,130 $264,130 $0 $0 $264,130 $264,130 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 9 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-15629 484329CD0780 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $304,800 $304,800 $0 $0 $304,800 $304,800 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0790 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0800 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0810 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0820 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0830 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0840 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0850 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0860 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $217,620 $217,620 $0 $0 $217,620 $217,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0880 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $258,330 $258,330 $0 $0 $258,330 $258,330 $0 DENIED
2017-15629 484329CD0890 39 CLAREMONT POMPANO $264,130 $264,130 $0 $0 $264,130 $264,130 $0 DENIED
2017-15624 494220CJ0080 18 CLAUSIN,MARIN $119,160 $119,160 $0 $0 $119,160 $119,160 $0 DENIED
2017-15624 494220CJ0100 18 CLAUSIN,MARIN $211,770 $211,770 $0 $0 $211,770 $211,770 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS1210 39 CLEMENTJAMESR & $655,900 $655,900 $50,000 $50,000 $605,900 $605,900 $0 DENIED
2017-05380 504212010281 11 CLOTHES CONNECTION $688,200 $688,200 $0 $0 $688,200 $688,200 $0 DENIED
2017-08336 484128036150R CLP HARBOR INN OWNER $396,245 $396,245 $25,000 $25,000 $371,245 $371,245 $0 DENIED
2017-09947 494121040080R CLP MARSH HARBOUR $237,876 $237,876 $25,000 $25,000 $212,876 $212,876 $0 DENIED
2017-10033 494204000211 38 CLUBLINK US CORP $29,530 $29,530 $0 $0 $29,530 $29,530 $0 DENIED
2017-10034 494204000231 38 CLUBLINK US CORP $106,140 $106,140 $0 $0 $106,140 $106,140 $0 DENIED
2017-10035 494204000241 38 CLUBLINK US CORP $45,200 $45,200 $0 $0 $45,200 $45,200 $0 DENIED
2017-10036 494204000251 38 CLUBLINK US CORP $44,430 $44,430 $0 $0 $44,430 $44,430 $0 DENIED
2017-10037 494204000260 38 CLUBLINK US CORP $461,290 $461,290 $0 $0 $461,290 $461,290 $0 DENIED
2017-10039 494204000321 38 CLUBLINK US CORP $137,870 $137,870 $0 $0 $137,870 $137,870 $0 DENIED
2017-10040 494204000331 38 CLUBLINK US CORP $174,610 $174,610 $0 $0 $174,610 $174,610 $0 DENIED
2017-10041 494204000341 38 CLUBLINK US CORP $5,230 $5,230 $0 $0 $5,230 $5,230 $0 DENIED
2017-10042 494204020010 38 CLUBLINK US CORP $139,090 $139,090 $0 $0 $139,090 $139,090 $0 DENIED
2017-10043 494204000201 38 CLUBLINK US CORP $146,750 $146,750 $0 $0 $146,750 $146,750 $0 DENIED
2017-10044 494204000190 38 CLUBLINK US CORP $59,200 $59,200 $0 $0 $59,200 $59,200 $0 DENIED
2017-10045 494204000180 38 CLUBLINK US CORP $66,780 $66,780 $0 $0 $66,780 $66,780 $0 DENIED
2017-10046 494205040020 38 CLUBLINK US CORP $62,600 $62,600 $0 $0 $62,600 $62,600 $0 DENIED
2017-10047 494204000160 38 CLUBLINK US CORP $168,720 $168,720 $0 $0 $168,720 $168,720 $0 DENIED
2017-10048 494204000144 28 CLUBLINK US CORP $276,880 $276,880 $0 $0 $276,880 $276,880 $0 DENIED
2017-10049 494204000133 28 CLUBLINK US CORP $6,510 $6,510 $0 $0 $6,510 $6,510 $0 DENIED
2017-10050 494204000131 38 CLUBLINK US CORP $1,238,210 $1,238,210 $0 $0  $1,238,210 $1,238,210 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 10 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-10051 494204000130 38 CLUBLINK US CORP $78,740 $78,740 $0 $0 $78,740 $78,740 $0 DENIED
2017-10052 494204000170 38 CLUBLINK US CORP $147,850 $147,850 $0 $0 $147,850 $147,850 $0 DENIED
2017-10053 494205000020 38 CLUBLINK US CORP $1,711,340 $1,711,340 $0 $0  $1,711,340 $1,711,340 $0 DENIED
2017-10054 494205000040 38 CLUBLINK US CORP $1,935,010 $1,935,010 $0 $0  $1,935,010 $1,935,010 $0 DENIED
2017-10055 494205000047 38 CLUBLINK US CORP $1,271,860 $1,271,860 $0 $0  $1,271,860 $1,271,860 $0 DENIED
2017-10056 494205040012 38 CLUBLINK US CORP $12,020 $12,020 $0 $0 $12,020 $12,020 $0 DENIED
2017-10057 494204020014 38 CLUBLINK US $2,380 $2,380 $0 $0 $2,380 $2,380 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0440 39 CMHOLDINGSLLC $290,180 $290,180 $0 $0 $290,180 $290,180 $0 DENIED
2017-05475 504232240020 11 COLCHESTER INSURANCE $2,550,200 $2,325,410 $0 $0  $2,550,200 $2,325,410 $-224,790 GRANTED
2017-07654 514014020155 11 COLE BJPORTFOLIO I LLC $15,996,400  $15,996,400 $0 $0 $15,996,400 $15,996,400 $0 DENIED
2017-05483 514230090561 11 COLE FD PORTFOLIO 1l $2,003,030 $2,003,030 $0 $0  $2,003,030 $2,003,030 $0 DENIED
2017-05484 504208010091 11 COLE FD PORTFOLIO VI $1,707,600 $1,707,600 $0 $0  $1,707,600 $1,707,600 $0 DENIED
2017-06306 4940252B0022 11 COLE MPPM PORTFOLIO $7,685,460 $6,538,650 $0 $0  $7,685,460 $6,538,650 $-1,146,810 GRANTED
2017-16128 494218170010 18 COMMERCIAL POINT $2,713,630 $2,713,630 $0 $0  $2,713,630 $2,713,630 $0 DENIED
2017-16258 494113240010 18 COMMERCIAL VILLASLLC $3,559,270 $3,559,270 $0 $0  $3,559,270 $3,559,270 $0 DENIED
2017-10803 514004130011 16 COQUINASTATION LLC % $15,535,620  $13,721,670 $0 $0 $15,535,620 $13,721,670 $-1,813,950 GRANTED
2017-10804 514004130060 11 COQUINA STATION LLC % $4,084,760 $3,865,830 $0 $0  $4,084,760 $3,865,830 $-218,930 GRANTED
2017-15628 504201AS0420 39 CORPORA,DENNISA $398,480 $398,480 $0 $0 $398,480 $398,480 $0 DENIED
2017-16114 494211250020 18 CORPORATE PROPERTIES $5,146,290 $5,146,290 $0 $0  $5,146,290 $5,146,290 $0 DENIED
2017-06824 514016150016 11 COSTCO WHOLESALE $18,349,400  $18,349,400 $0 $0 $18,349,400 $18,349,400 $0 DENIED
2017-06826 504116280011 11 COSTCO WHOLESALE CORP  $15,879,950 $15,879,950 $0 $0 $15,879,950 $15,879,950 $0 DENIED
2017-17750 514226AK0600 04 COTLER,IRINA $99,680 $90,000 $50,000 $50,000 $49,680 $40,000 $-9,680 GRANTED
2017-05572 494121030130 11 CPAC OAKLAND $10,124,570 $8,305,550 $0 $0 $10,124,570 $8,305,550 $-1,819,020 GRANTED
2017-05573 514019022220 11 CPAC SILVERLAKES LLC % $6,314,880 $6,314,880 $0 $0  $6,314,880 $6,314,880 $0 DENIED
2017-05574 514019022225 19 CPAC SILVERLAKES LLC % $1,822,230 $1,822,230 $0 $0  $1,822,230 $1,822,230 $0 DENIED
2017-09611 514224NP0490 05 CRAPIS,GENNARO $186,620 $186,620 $0 $0 $186,620 $186,620 $0 DENIED
2017-10737 504212240110 39 CRPINSITE CLIPPERLLC % $17,084,150  $16,443,000 $0 $0 $17,084,150 $16,443,000 $-641,150 GRANTED
2017-10738 504212240120 28 CRPINSITE CLIPPER LLC % $4,356,690 $4,193,000 $0 $0  $4,356,690 $4,193,000 $-163,690 GRANTED
2017-10739 504212240140 28 CRPINSITE CLIPPERLLC % $1,037,810 $999,000 $0 $0  $1,037,810 $999,000 $-38,810 GRANTED
2017-10740 504212240150 28 CRPINSITE CLIPPER LLC % $1,154,610 $1,111,000 $0 $0  $1,154,610 $1,111,000 $-43,610 GRANTED
2017-10741 504212240190 03 CRPINSITE CLIPPERLLC % $1,134,250 $1,092,000 $0 $0  $1,134,250 $1,092,000 $-42,250 GRANTED
2017-10742 504212240200 03 CRPINSITE CLIPPER LLC % $1,326,860 $1,277,000 $0 $0  $1,326,860 $1,277,000 $-49,860 GRANTED
2017-10743 504212240250 28 CRPINSITE CLIPPERLLC % $1,455,740 $1,401,000 $0 $0  $1,455,740 $1,401,000 $-54,740 GRANTED
2017-10744 504213020030 39 CRPINSITE CLIPPER LLC % $25,094,160  $24,154,000 $0 $0 $25,094,160 $24,154,000 $-940,160 GRANTED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 11 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-10745 504213180010 39 CRPINSITE CLIPPER LLC % $15,753,640  $15,163,000 $0 $0 $15,753,640 $15,163,000 $-590,640 GRANTED
2017-10746 504213180020 39 CRPINSITE CLIPPER LLC % $15,757,950  $15,167,000 $0 $0  $15,757,950 $15,167,000 $-590,950 GRANTED
2017-06161 514030100720 01 CRUZMARLON $294,620 $294,620 $50,000 $50,000 $244,620 $244,620 $0 GRANTED
2017-06380 484202060061 48 CRUZPAULL & $1,270,560 $1,270,560 $0 $0  $1,270,560 $1,270,560 $0 DENIED
2017-08521 484215140014 48 CRYSTAL POINTE $8,353,760 $8,353,760 $0 $0  $8,353,760 $8,353,760 $0 DENIED
2017-06841 514216013950 03 CSB6LLC $911,370 $911,370 $0 $0 $911,370 $911,370 $0 DENIED
2017-11345 514112080180 01 CSMAFT LLC %COLD $127,320 $127,320 $0 $0 $127,320 $127,320 $0 GRANTED
2017-11346 514230071550 01 CSMAFT LLC %COLD $115,580 $115,580 $0 $0 $115,580 $115,580 $0 GRANTED
2017-15628 504201AS0150 39 CURCIO,ALFONSO $211,550 $211,550 $0 $0 $211,550 $211,550 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0160 39 CURCIO,ALFONSO $250,390 $250,390 $0 $0 $250,390 $250,390 $0 DENIED
2017-15030 494210440070 21 CYPRESS CREEK ASSOC $2,415,980 $2,222,600 $0 $0  $2,415,980 $2,222,600 $-193,380 GRANTED
2017-03550 494209130010 41 D M E CORPORATION $6,435,150 $5,688,620 $0 $0  $6,435,150 $5,688,620 $-746,530 GRANTED
2017-06328 484331510020 27 D&H PARTNERSHIP $3,428,330 $3,428,330 $0 $0  $3,428,330 $3,428,330 $0 DENIED
2017-10109 514125021500 18 D2TEAMLLC $1,294,610 $1,294,610 $0 $0  $1,294,610 $1,294,610 $0 DENIED
2017-14017 514106060141 01 DABAKAROFFISAAC $342,700 $342,700 $0 $0 $342,700 $342,700 $0 DENIED
2017-14015 504132181020 01 DABAKAROFFISAAC & $363,780 $363,780 $0 $0 $363,780 $363,780 $0 DENIED
2017-03522 494213070600 19 DAC REAL ESTATE $579,540 $579,540 $0 $0 $579,540 $579,540 $0 DENIED
2017-11484 504206010290 11 DAGAMOIL COINC $241,180 $185,210 $0 $0 $241,180 $185,210 $-55,970 GRANTED
2017-08945 514213010090 28 DAKCO PROPERTIES INC $165,990 $165,990 $0 $0 $165,990 $165,990 $0 DENIED
2017-08946 514213010080 28 DAKCO PROPERTIES INC $167,490 $167,490 $0 $0 $167,490 $167,490 $0 DENIED
2017-08947 514213010070 12 DAKCO PROPERTIES INC $665,320 $665,320 $0 $0 $665,320 $665,320 $0 DENIED
2017-07358 504234011940 11 DANIAANTIQUE & JEWEL $738,580 $738,580 $0 $0 $738,580 $738,580 $0 DENIED
2017-13418 504007AA0070 04 DANIELL FLORIDA SAN $241,650 $241,650 $0 $0 $241,650 $241,650 $0 DENIED
2017-13419 504007AA0080 04 DANIELL FLORIDA SAN $236,080 $236,080 $0 $0 $236,080 $236,080 $0 DENIED
2017-13413 504007AA0020 04 DANIELL FLORIDA SAN $241,650 $241,650 $0 $0 $241,650 $241,650 $0 DENIED
2017-13506 504007AA0980 04 DANIELL FLORIDA SAN $241,650 $241,650 $0 $0 $241,650 $241,650 $0 DENIED
2017-13507 504007AA0990 04 DANIELL FLORIDA SAN $236,080 $236,080 $0 $0 $236,080 $236,080 $0 DENIED
2017-13496 504007AA0870 04 DANIELL FLORIDA SAN $236,080 $236,080 $0 $0 $236,080 $236,080 $0 DENIED
2017-13497 504007AA0880 04 DANIELL FLORIDA SAN $241,650 $241,650 $0 $0 $241,650 $241,650 $0 DENIED
2017-13535 504007AA1280 04 DANIELL FLORIDA SAN $241,650 $241,650 $0 $0 $241,650 $241,650 $0 DENIED
2017-13536 504007AA1290 04 DANIELL FLORIDA SAN $236,080 $236,080 $0 $0 $236,080 $236,080 $0 DENIED
2017-13529 504007AA1220 04 DANIELL FLORIDA SAN $236,080 $236,080 $0 $0 $236,080 $236,080 $0 DENIED
2017-13530 504007AA1230 04 DANIELL FLORIDA SAN $241,650 $241,650 $0 $0 $241,650 $241,650 $0 DENIED
2017-13600 504007AA1950 04 DANIELL FLORIDA SAN $241,650 $241,650 $0 $0 $241,650 $241,650 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 12 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-13589 504007AA1840 04 DANIELL FLORIDA SAN $236,080 $236,080 $0 $0 $236,080 $236,080 $0 DENIED
2017-13590 504007AA1850 04 DANIELL FLORIDA SAN $241,650 $241,650 $0 $0 $241,650 $241,650 $0 DENIED
2017-17101 504133AB0080 18 DAVIE SQUARE OFFICE LLC $185,430 $185,430 $0 $0 $185,430 $185,430 $0 DENIED
2017-17102 504133AB0180 18 DAVIE SQUARE OFFICE LLC $185,430 $185,430 $0 $0 $185,430 $185,430 $0 DENIED
2017-08130 504127180040 12 DAVIE YOUTH $522,500 $522,500 $0 $0 $522,500 $522,500 $0 DENIED
2017-10652 504109250011 13 DDR SOUTHEAST $9,650,910 $9,650,910 $0 $0  $9,650,910 $9,650,910 $0 DENIED
2017-06262 513923010196 01 DE LEON,ARMANDO $418,000 $418,000 $0 $0 $418,000 $418,000 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE0960 04 DE SOSAMARIATERESA $142,670 $142,670 $0 $0 $142,670 $142,670 $0 DENIED
2017-09223 504201BE0010 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $160,080 $160,080 $0 $0 $160,080 $160,080 $0 DENIED
2017-09224 504201BE0020 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $152,340 $152,340 $0 $0 $152,340 $152,340 $0 DENIED
2017-09225 504201BE0030 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $139,240 $139,240 $0 $0 $139,240 $139,240 $0 DENIED
2017-09226 504201BE0040 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $92,970 $92,970 $0 $0 $92,970 $92,970 $0 DENIED
2017-09227 504201BE0050 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $392,600 $392,600 $0 $0 $392,600 $392,600 $0 DENIED
2017-09228 504201BE0060 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $101,830 $101,830 $0 $0 $101,830 $101,830 $0 DENIED
2017-09229 504201BE0070 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $113,210 $113,210 $0 $0 $113,210 $113,210 $0 DENIED
2017-09230 504201BE0080 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $83,320 $83,320 $0 $0 $83,320 $83,320 $0 DENIED
2017-09231 504201BE0090 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $249,460 $249,460 $0 $0 $249,460 $249,460 $0 DENIED
2017-09232 504201BE0100 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $97,010 $97,010 $0 $0 $97,010 $97,010 $0 DENIED
2017-09233 504201BE0110 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $195,930 $195,930 $0 $0 $195,930 $195,930 $0 DENIED
2017-09234 504201BE0120 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $74,460 $74,460 $0 $0 $74,460 $74,460 $0 DENIED
2017-09235 504201BE0130 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $86,990 $86,990 $0 $0 $86,990 $86,990 $0 DENIED
2017-09236 504201BE0140 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $84,290 $84,290 $0 $0 $84,290 $84,290 $0 DENIED
2017-09237 504201BE0150 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $83,130 $83,130 $0 $0 $83,130 $83,130 $0 DENIED
2017-09238 504201BE0160 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $142,370 $142,370 $0 $0 $142,370 $142,370 $0 DENIED
2017-09239 504201BE0170 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $64,230 $64,230 $0 $0 $64,230 $64,230 $0 DENIED
2017-09240 504201BE0180 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $64,230 $64,230 $0 $0 $64,230 $64,230 $0 DENIED
2017-09241 504201BE0190 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $64,230 $64,230 $0 $0 $64,230 $64,230 $0 DENIED
2017-09242 504201BE0200 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $64,230 $64,230 $0 $0 $64,230 $64,230 $0 DENIED
2017-09243 504201BE0210 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $64,230 $64,230 $0 $0 $64,230 $64,230 $0 DENIED
2017-09244 504201BE0220 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $64,230 $64,230 $0 $0 $64,230 $64,230 $0 DENIED
2017-09245 504201BE0230 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $64,230 $64,230 $0 $0 $64,230 $64,230 $0 DENIED
2017-09246 504201BE0240 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $64,230 $64,230 $0 $0 $64,230 $64,230 $0 DENIED
2017-09247 504201BE0250 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $64,230 $64,230 $0 $0 $64,230 $64,230 $0 DENIED
2017-09248 504201BL0010 39 DEJHOTELSLLC $50,000 $50,000 $0 $0 $50,000 $50,000 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 13 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-05482 484233030090 11 DELAWARE 85 ASSOCIATES $2,085,980 $1,800,000 $0 $0  $2,085,980 $1,800,000 $-285,980 GRANTED
2017-05274 494215000030 11 DEZER POWERLINE $2,926,750 $2,834,380 $0 $0  $2,926,750 $2,834,380 $-92,370 GRANTED
2017-05276 494215000033 28 DEZER POWERLINE $405,620 $405,620 $0 $0 $405,620 $405,620 $0 DENIED
2017-06271 494319020150 18 DIAMOND MANAGEMENT $783,330 $783,330 $0 $0 $783,330 $783,330 $0 DENIED
2017-09928 494331020480 01 DIAMOND,HELEN $508,650 $508,650 $50,000 $50,000 $458,650 $458,650 $0 DENIED
2017-09976 514214018340 01 DIAMONDBACK $1,786,760 $1,637,530 $0 $0  $1,786,760 $1,637,530 $-149,230  GRANTED
2017-09755 504113030850 08 DIAZERIKA MARISOL $155,810 $155,810 $0 $0 $155,810 $155,810 $0 DENIED
2017-08247 514002010160 01 DIFEDE,ANTHONY $936,740 $936,740 $0 $0 $936,740 $936,740 $0 GRANTED
2017-05379 504201340010 11 DMS HOLDINGS SUNRISE $709,070 $709,070 $0 $0 $709,070 $709,070 $0 DENIED
2017-11058 504202152620 01 DODD,ROBERT LOGAN & $1,929,690 $1,556,100 $50,000 $50,000  $1,879,690 $1,506,100 $-373,590 GRANTED
2017-08913 514216011600 01 DOEL INVESTMENTS LLC % $82,440 $82,440 $0 $0 $82,440 $82,440 $0 GRANTED
2017-15628 504201AS0550 39 DOLAN,JOANNAA $244,060 $244,060 $0 $0 $244,060 $244,060 $0 DENIED
2017-16381 504003040020 26 DPF SHENANDOAH $1,575,670 $1,454,150 $0 $0  $1,575,670 $1,454,150 $-121,520 GRANTED
2017-15329 504211182150 01 DRESSELL,MICHAEL $2,012,820 $2,012,820 $50,000 $50,000  $1,962,820 $1,962,820 $0 DENIED
2017-14265 504214AL0090 20 DRUMLLC $71,120 $71,120 $0 $0 $71,120 $71,120 $0 DENIED
2017-14265 504214AL0100 20 DRUMLLC $91,440 $91,440 $0 $0 $91,440 $91,440 $0 DENIED
2017-09251 504201BA0530 39 DSISUNRISELLC $153,920 $153,920 $0 $0 $153,920 $153,920 $0 DENIED
2017-09252 504201BA0640 39 DSISUNRISE LLC $292,170 $292,170 $0 $0 $292,170 $292,170 $0 DENIED
2017-09253 504201BA0700 39 DSISUNRISELLC $234,820 $234,820 $0 $0 $234,820 $234,820 $0 DENIED
2017-09254 504201BA0850 39 DSISUNRISELLC $292,170 $292,170 $0 $0 $292,170 $292,170 $0 DENIED
2017-09255 504201BA1200 39 DSISUNRISELLC $156,930 $156,930 $0 $0 $156,930 $156,930 $0 DENIED
2017-09256 504201BA1280 39 DSISUNRISELLC $182,180 $182,180 $0 $0 $182,180 $182,180 $0 DENIED
2017-09257 504201BA1480 39 DSISUNRISELLC $297,870 $297,870 $0 $0 $297,870 $297,870 $0 DENIED
2017-09258 504201BA1490 39 DSISUNRISELLC $182,180 $182,180 $0 $0 $182,180 $182,180 $0 DENIED
2017-09259 504201BA1660 39 DSISUNRISELLC $167,570 $167,570 $0 $0 $167,570 $167,570 $0 DENIED
2017-09260 504201BA1690 39 DSISUNRISELLC $297,870 $297,870 $0 $0 $297,870 $297,870 $0 DENIED
2017-09261 504201BA1870 39 DSISUNRISELLC $170,770 $170,770 $0 $0 $170,770 $170,770 $0 DENIED
2017-09262 504201BA1900 39 DSISUNRISELLC $303,610 $303,610 $0 $0 $303,610 $303,610 $0 DENIED
2017-09263 504201BA2000 39 DSISUNRISELLC $159,980 $159,980 $0 $0 $159,980 $159,980 $0 DENIED
2017-06175 504209180090 01 DUAIV,GENE LE GENE $527,590 $527,590 $50,000 $50,000 $477,590 $477,590 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1670 04 DYCHE,JOHN $76,230 $76,230 $50,000 $50,000 $26,230 $26,230 $0 DENIED
2017-17813 514223180360 01 DZIACHENKA,ALIAKSAND $513,680 $418,500 $0 $0 $513,680 $418,500 $-95,180 GRANTED
2017-06975 494134AE0040 48 E & G DIVERSIFIED LLC $595,290 $595,290 $0 $0 $595,290 $595,290 $0 DENIED
2017-06977 494134AE0090 48 E & G DIVERSIFIED LLC $122,900 $122,900 $0 $0 $122,900 $122,900 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 14 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-06980 494134AE0100 48 E & G DIVERSIFIED LLC $201,030 $201,030 $0 $0 $201,030 $201,030 $0 DENIED
2017-07601 514213013030 01 EAHBLLC $1,281,280 $1,281,280 $0 $0  $1,281,280 $1,281,280 $0 DENIED
2017-17396 514014BM1710 04 EBG-AALLC $93,710 $93,710 $0 $0 $93,710 $93,710 $0 DENIED
2017-17397 514014BM1720 04 EBG-AALLC $93,710 $93,710 $0 $0 $93,710 $93,710 $0 DENIED
2017-07310 494203000648 17 EDWIN B STIMPSON $835,030 $835,030 $0 $0 $835,030 $835,030 $0 DENIED
2017-13655 504007AA2500 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13656 504007AA2510 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13657 504007AA2520 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13658 504007AA2530 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13659 504007AA2540 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13660 504007AA2550 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13661 504007AA2560 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13662 504007AA2570 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13663 504007AA2580 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13664 504007AA2590 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13665 504007AA2600 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13666 504007AA2610 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13667 504007AA2620 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13668 504007AA2630 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13669 504007AA2640 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13670 504007AA2650 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13671 504007AA2660 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13672 504007AA2670 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13673 504007AA2680 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13674 504007AA2690 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13675 504007AA2700 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13676 504007AA2710 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13677 504007AA2720 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13678 504007AA2730 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13679 504007AA2740 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13680 504007AA2750 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13681 504007AA2760 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13682 504007AA2770 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13683 504007AA2780 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 15 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board

Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-13684 504007AA2790 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13685 504007AA2800 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13686 504007AA2810 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13687 504007AA2820 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13688 504007AA2830 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13689 504007AA2840 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13690 504007AA2850 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13691 504007AA2860 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13692 504007AA2870 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13693 504007AA2880 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13694 504007AA2890 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13695 504007AA2900 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELEIILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13696 504007AA2910 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13697 504007AA2920 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13698 504007AA2930 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13699 504007AA2940 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13700 504007AA2950 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13701 504007AA2960 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13702 504007AA2970 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13703 504007AA2980 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13704 504007AA2990 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELEIILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13705 504007AA3000 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13706 504007AA3010 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13707 504007AA3020 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13708 504007AA3030 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13709 504007AA3040 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13710 504007AA3050 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13711 504007AA3060 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13712 504007AA3070 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13713 504007AA3080 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13714 504007AA3090 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13715 504007AA3100 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13716 504007AA3110 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13717 504007AA3120 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 16 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board

Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-13718 504007AA3130 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13719 504007AA3140 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $157,110 $157,110 $0 $0 $157,110 $157,110 $0 DENIED
2017-13720 504007AA3150 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $160,800 $160,800 $0 $0 $160,800 $160,800 $0 DENIED
2017-13721 504007AA3160 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13722 504007AA3170 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13723 504007AA3180 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELEIILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13724 504007AA3190 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13725 504007AA3200 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13726 504007AA3210 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13727 504007AA3220 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $119,390 $119,390 $0 $0 $119,390 $119,390 $0 DENIED
2017-13728 504007AA3230 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13729 504007AA3240 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13730 504007AA3250 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $160,800 $160,800 $0 $0 $160,800 $160,800 $0 DENIED
2017-13731 504007AA3260 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $157,110 $157,110 $0 $0 $157,110 $157,110 $0 DENIED
2017-13732 504007AA3270 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13733 504007AA3280 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13734 504007AA3290 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13735 504007AA3300 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13736 504007AA3310 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13737 504007AA3320 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13738 504007AA3330 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13739 504007AA3340 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13740 504007AA3350 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13741 504007AA3360 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13742 504007AA3370 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13743 504007AA3380 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13744 504007AA3390 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13745 504007AA3400 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELEIILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13746 504007AA3410 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13747 504007AA3420 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13748 504007AA3430 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13749 504007AA3440 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13750 504007AA3450 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13751 504007AA3460 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 17 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board

Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-13752 504007AA3470 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13753 504007AA3480 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13754 504007AA3490 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13755 504007AA3500 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELEIILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13756 504007AA3510 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13757 504007AA3520 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13758 504007AA3530 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13759 504007AA3540 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13760 504007AA3550 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13761 504007AA3560 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13762 504007AA3570 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13763 504007AA3580 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13764 504007AA3590 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13765 504007AA3600 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13766 504007AA3610 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13767 504007AA3620 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13768 504007AA3630 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $157,110 $157,110 $0 $0 $157,110 $157,110 $0 DENIED
2017-13769 504007AA3640 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $160,800 $160,800 $0 $0 $160,800 $160,800 $0 DENIED
2017-13770 504007AA3650 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13771 504007AA3660 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13772 504007AA3670 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13773 504007AA3680 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13774 504007AA3690 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $160,800 $160,800 $0 $0 $160,800 $160,800 $0 DENIED
2017-13775 504007AA3700 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $157,110 $157,110 $0 $0 $157,110 $157,110 $0 DENIED
2017-13776 504007AA3710 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $157,110 $157,110 $0 $0 $157,110 $157,110 $0 DENIED
2017-13777 504007AA3720 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $160,800 $160,800 $0 $0 $160,800 $160,800 $0 DENIED
2017-13778 504007AA3730 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13779 504007AA3740 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13780 504007AA3750 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13781 504007AA3760 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13782 504007AA3770 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $160,800 $160,800 $0 $0 $160,800 $160,800 $0 DENIED
2017-13783 504007AA3780 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $157,110 $157,110 $0 $0 $157,110 $157,110 $0 DENIED
2017-13784 504007AA3790 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $157,110 $157,110 $0 $0 $157,110 $157,110 $0 DENIED
2017-13785 504007AA3800 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $160,800 $160,800 $0 $0 $160,800 $160,800 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 18 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board

Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-13786 504007AA3810 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13787 504007AA3820 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13788 504007AA3830 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13789 504007AA3840 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13790 504007AA3850 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13791 504007AA3860 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13792 504007AA3870 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $119,390 $119,390 $0 $0 $119,390 $119,390 $0 DENIED
2017-13793 504007AA3880 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13794 504007AA3890 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13795 504007AA3900 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELEIILLC $160,800 $160,800 $0 $0 $160,800 $160,800 $0 DENIED
2017-13796 504007AA3910 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $157,110 $157,110 $0 $0 $157,110 $157,110 $0 DENIED
2017-13797 504007AA3920 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13798 504007AA3930 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13799 504007AA3940 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13800 504007AA3950 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13801 504007AA3960 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13802 504007AA3970 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13803 504007AA3980 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13804 504007AA3990 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELEIILLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13805 504007AA4000 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $157,110 $157,110 $0 $0 $157,110 $157,110 $0 DENIED
2017-13806 504007AA4010 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELEIILLC $160,800 $160,800 $0 $0 $160,800 $160,800 $0 DENIED
2017-13807 504007AA4020 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13808 504007AA4030 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELEIILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13809 504007AA4040 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13810 504007AA4050 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13811 504007AA4060 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13812 504007AA4070 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13813 504007AA4080 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $119,390 $119,390 $0 $0 $119,390 $119,390 $0 DENIED
2017-13814 504007AA4090 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13815 504007AA4100 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13816 504007AA4110 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $160,800 $160,800 $0 $0 $160,800 $160,800 $0 DENIED
2017-13817 504007AA4120 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $157,110 $157,110 $0 $0 $157,110 $157,110 $0 DENIED
2017-13818 504007AA4130 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $157,110 $157,110 $0 $0 $157,110 $157,110 $0 DENIED
2017-13819 504007AA4140 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $160,800 $160,800 $0 $0 $160,800 $160,800 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 19 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board

Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-13820 504007AA4150 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13821 504007AA4160 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13822 504007AA4170 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13823 504007AA4180 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELEIILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13824 504007AA4190 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13825 504007AA4200 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELEIILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13826 504007AA4210 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $119,390 $119,390 $0 $0 $119,390 $119,390 $0 DENIED
2017-13827 504007AA4220 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13828 504007AA4230 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13829 504007AA4240 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $160,800 $160,800 $0 $0 $160,800 $160,800 $0 DENIED
2017-13830 504007AA4250 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $157,110 $157,110 $0 $0 $157,110 $157,110 $0 DENIED
2017-13831 504007AA4260 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13832 504007AA4270 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13833 504007AA4280 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13834 504007AA4290 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13835 504007AA4300 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELEIILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13836 504007AA4310 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13837 504007AA4320 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13838 504007AA4330 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELEIILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13839 504007AA4340 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13840 504007AA4350 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13841 504007AA4360 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13842 504007AA4370 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13843 504007AA4380 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13844 504007AA4390 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13845 504007AA4400 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13846 504007AA4410 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13847 504007AA4420 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13848 504007AA4430 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13849 504007AA4440 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13850 504007AA4450 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13851 504007AA4460 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13852 504007AA4470 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13853 504007AA4480 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 20 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board

Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-13854 504007AA4490 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13855 504007AA4500 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13856 504007AA4510 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13857 504007AA4520 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13858 504007AA4530 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13859 504007AA4540 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13860 504007AA4550 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13861 504007AA4560 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE IILLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13862 504007AA4570 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE Il LLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13414 504007AA0030 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13415 504007AA0040 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13416 504007AA0050 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13417 504007AA0060 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13420 504007AA0090 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13421 504007AA0100 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13422 504007AA0110 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13423 504007AA0120 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13424 504007AA0130 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13425 504007AA0140 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13426 504007AA0150 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13427 504007AA0160 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13428 504007AA0170 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13429 504007AA0180 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13430 504007AA0190 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13431 504007AA0200 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE LLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13432 504007AA0210 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13433 504007AA0220 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13434 504007AA0230 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13435 504007AA0240 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13436 504007AA0250 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13437 504007AA0260 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13438 504007AA0270 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13439 504007AA0280 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13440 504007AA0290 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 21 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board

Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-13441 504007AA0300 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13442 504007AA0310 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13443 504007AA0320 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13444 504007AA0330 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13445 504007AA0340 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13446 504007AA0350 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13447 504007AA0360 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13448 504007AA0370 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13449 504007AA0380 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13450 504007AA0390 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13451 504007AA0400 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13452 504007AA0410 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13453 504007AA0420 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13454 504007AA0430 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13455 504007AA0440 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13456 504007AA0450 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13457 504007AA0460 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13458 504007AA0470 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13459 504007AA0480 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13460 504007AA0490 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13461 504007AA0500 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13462 504007AA0510 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13463 504007AA0520 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13464 504007AA0530 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13465 504007AA0550 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE LLC $97,520 $97,520 $0 $0 $97,520 $97,520 $0 DENIED
2017-13466 504007AA0560 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13467 504007AA0570 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13468 504007AA0580 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $97,520 $97,520 $0 $0 $97,520 $97,520 $0 DENIED
2017-13531 504007AA1240 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13532 504007AA1250 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13533 504007AA1260 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13534 504007AA1270 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13537 504007AA1300 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13538 504007AA1310 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 22 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board

Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-13539 504007AA1320 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $97,520 $97,520 $0 $0 $97,520 $97,520 $0 DENIED
2017-13540 504007AA1330 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13541 504007AA1340 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13542 504007AA1350 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13543 504007AA1370 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13544 504007AA1380 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $119,390 $119,390 $0 $0 $119,390 $119,390 $0 DENIED
2017-13545 504007AA1390 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13498 504007AA0890 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13499 504007AA0900 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13500 504007AA0920 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13501 504007AA0930 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13502 504007AA0940 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13503 504007AA0950 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $119,390 $119,390 $0 $0 $119,390 $119,390 $0 DENIED
2017-13504 504007AA0960 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13505 504007AA0970 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13508 504007AA1000 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13509 504007AA1010 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13510 504007AA1020 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $97,520 $97,520 $0 $0 $97,520 $97,520 $0 DENIED
2017-13511 504007AA1040 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13512 504007AA1050 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $97,520 $97,520 $0 $0 $97,520 $97,520 $0 DENIED
2017-13513 504007AA1060 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13514 504007AA1070 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13515 504007AA1080 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13516 504007AA1090 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13517 504007AA1100 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE LLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13518 504007AA1110 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13519 504007AA1120 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13520 504007AA1130 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13521 504007AA1140 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13522 504007AA1150 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13523 504007AA1160 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13524 504007AA1170 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13525 504007AA1180 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13526 504007AA1190 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 23 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board

Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-13527 504007AA1200 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13528 504007AA1210 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13469 504007AA0590 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13470 504007AA0600 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13471 504007AA0610 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13472 504007AA0620 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13473 504007AA0630 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $97,520 $97,520 $0 $0 $97,520 $97,520 $0 DENIED
2017-13474 504007AA0640 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13475 504007AA0650 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13476 504007AA0660 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13477 504007AA0670 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13478 504007AA0680 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13479 504007AA0690 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $119,390 $119,390 $0 $0 $119,390 $119,390 $0 DENIED
2017-13480 504007AA0700 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13481 504007AA0710 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $97,520 $97,520 $0 $0 $97,520 $97,520 $0 DENIED
2017-13482 504007AA0720 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $67,710 $67,710 $42,710 $42,710 $25,000 $25,000 $0 DENIED
2017-13483 504007AA0730 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13484 504007AA0750 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $160,800 $160,800 $0 $0 $160,800 $160,800 $0 DENIED
2017-13485 504007AA0760 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13486 504007AA0770 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13487 504007AA0780 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13488 504007AA0790 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13489 504007AA0800 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13490 504007AA0810 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13491 504007AA0820 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $119,390 $119,390 $0 $0 $119,390 $119,390 $0 DENIED
2017-13492 504007AA0830 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13493 504007AA0840 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13494 504007AA0850 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $160,800 $160,800 $0 $0 $160,800 $160,800 $0 DENIED
2017-13495 504007AA0860 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $157,110 $157,110 $0 $0 $157,110 $157,110 $0 DENIED
2017-13591 504007AA1860 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13592 504007AA1870 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $141,860 $141,860 $0 $0 $141,860 $141,860 $0 DENIED
2017-13593 504007AA1880 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13594 504007AA1890 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13595 504007AA1900 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 24 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board

Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-13596 504007AA1910 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13597 504007AA1920 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $119,390 $119,390 $0 $0 $119,390 $119,390 $0 DENIED
2017-13598 504007AA1930 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13599 504007AA1940 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13601 504007AA1960 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $157,110 $157,110 $0 $0 $157,110 $157,110 $0 DENIED
2017-13602 504007AA1970 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13603 504007AA1980 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13604 504007AA1990 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13605 504007AA2000 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13606 504007AA2010 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13607 504007AA2020 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13608 504007AA2030 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13609 504007AA2040 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13610 504007AA2050 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13611 504007AA2060 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13612 504007AA2070 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13613 504007AA2080 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13614 504007AA2090 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13615 504007AA2100 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13616 504007AA2110 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13617 504007AA2120 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13618 504007AA2130 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13619 504007AA2140 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13620 504007AA2150 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $97,520 $97,520 $0 $0 $97,520 $97,520 $0 DENIED
2017-13621 504007AA2160 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE LLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13622 504007AA2170 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13546 504007AA1400 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $97,520 $97,520 $0 $0 $97,520 $97,520 $0 DENIED
2017-13547 504007AA1410 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13548 504007AA1420 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13549 504007AA1430 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13550 504007AA1440 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13551 504007AA1450 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $97,520 $97,520 $0 $0 $97,520 $97,520 $0 DENIED
2017-13552 504007AA1460 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13553 504007AA1470 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 25 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board

Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-13554 504007AA1480 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13555 504007AA1500 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13556 504007AA1510 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $119,390 $119,390 $0 $0 $119,390 $119,390 $0 DENIED
2017-13557 504007AA1520 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13558 504007AA1530 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $97,520 $97,520 $0 $0 $97,520 $97,520 $0 DENIED
2017-13559 504007AA1540 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13560 504007AA1550 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13561 504007AA1560 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13562 504007AA1570 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13563 504007AA1580 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13564 504007AA1590 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13565 504007AA1600 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13566 504007AA1610 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13567 504007AA1620 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13568 504007AA1630 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13569 504007AA1640 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13570 504007AA1650 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13571 504007AA1660 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13572 504007AA1670 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13573 504007AA1680 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13574 504007AA1690 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13575 504007AA1700 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13576 504007AA1710 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 $93,350 $93,350 $0 DENIED
2017-13577 504007AA1720 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13578 504007AA1730 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE LLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13579 504007AA1740 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13580 504007AA1750 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13581 504007AA1760 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13582 504007AA1770 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13583 504007AA1780 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13584 504007AA1790 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13585 504007AA1800 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13586 504007AA1810 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13587 504007AA1820 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $178,160 $178,160 $0 $0 $178,160 $178,160 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 26 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board

Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-13588 504007AA1830 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $178,160 $178,160 $0 $0 $178,160 $178,160 $0 DENIED
2017-13623 504007AA2180 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $97,520 $97,520 $0 $0 $97,520 $97,520 $0 DENIED
2017-13624 504007AA2190 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13625 504007AA2200 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13626 504007AA2210 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13627 504007AA2220 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $141,860 $141,860 $0 $0 $141,860 $141,860 $0 DENIED
2017-13628 504007AA2230 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13629 504007AA2240 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13630 504007AA2250 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13631 504007AA2260 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13632 504007AA2270 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13633 504007AA2280 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13634 504007AA2290 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13635 504007AA2300 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13636 504007AA2310 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13637 504007AA2320 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13638 504007AA2330 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13639 504007AA2340 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13640 504007AA2350 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13641 504007AA2360 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13642 504007AA2370 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13643 504007AA2380 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13644 504007AA2390 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $97,520 $97,520 $0 $0 $97,520 $97,520 $0 DENIED
2017-13645 504007AA2400 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13646 504007AA2410 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE LLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13647 504007AA2420 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13648 504007AA2430 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13649 504007AA2440 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13650 504007AA2450 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $119,390 $119,390 $0 $0 $119,390 $119,390 $0 DENIED
2017-13651 504007AA2460 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13652 504007AA2470 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $97,520 $97,520 $0 $0 $97,520 $97,520 $0 DENIED
2017-13653 504007AA2480 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13654 504007AA2490 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13863 504007AA4580 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 27 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board

Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-13864 504007AA4590 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13865 504007AA4600 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13866 504007AA4610 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13867 504007AA4620 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13868 504007AA4630 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13869 504007AA4640 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13870 504007AA4650 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13871 504007AA4660 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13872 504007AA4670 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13873 504007AA4680 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13874 504007AA4690 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13875 504007AA4700 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13876 504007AA4710 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13877 504007AA4730 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13878 504007AA4740 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13879 504007AA4750 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13880 504007AA4760 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13881 504007AA4770 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13882 504007AA4780 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13883 504007AA4790 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13884 504007AA4800 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13885 504007AA4810 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13886 504007AA4820 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13887 504007AA4830 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13888 504007AA4840 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE LLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13889 504007AA4850 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13890 504007AA4860 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13891 504007AA4870 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13892 504007AA4880 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13893 504007AA4890 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13894 504007AA4900 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13895 504007AA4910 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13896 504007AA4920 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13897 504007AA4930 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 28 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board

Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-13898 504007AA4940 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13899 504007AA4950 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13900 504007AA4960 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13901 504007AA4970 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13902 504007AA4980 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13903 504007AA4990 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13904 504007AA5000 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13905 504007AA5010 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13906 504007AA5020 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13907 504007AA5030 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13908 504007AA5040 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13909 504007AA5050 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13910 504007AA5060 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13911 504007AA5070 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE LLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13912 504007AA5080 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13913 504007AA5090 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13914 504007AA5100 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13915 504007AA5110 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13916 504007AA5120 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13917 504007AA5130 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13918 504007AA5140 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13919 504007AA5150 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13920 504007AA5160 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $249,300 $249,300 $0 $0 $249,300 $249,300 $0 DENIED
2017-13921 504007AA5170 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $178,060 $178,060 $0 $0 $178,060 $178,060 $0 DENIED
2017-13922 504007AA5180 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE LLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13923 504007AA5190 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13924 504007AA5200 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13925 504007AA5210 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13926 504007AA5220 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13927 504007AA5230 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13928 504007AA5240 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13929 504007AA5250 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13930 504007AA5260 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13931 504007AA5270 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 29 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board

Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-13932 504007AA5280 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13933 504007AA5290 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,540 $118,540 $0 $0 $118,540 $118,540 $0 DENIED
2017-13934 504007AA5300 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13935 504007AA5310 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13936 504007AA5320 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $97,520 $97,520 $0 $0 $97,520 $97,520 $0 DENIED
2017-13937 504007AA5330 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13938 504007AA5340 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13939 504007AA5350 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13940 504007AA5360 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13941 504007AA5370 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13942 504007AA5380 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $119,390 $119,390 $0 $0 $119,390 $119,390 $0 DENIED
2017-13943 504007AA5390 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13944 504007AA5400 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $97,520 $97,520 $0 $0 $97,520 $97,520 $0 DENIED
2017-13945 504007AA5410 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13946 504007AA5420 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13947 504007AA5430 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13948 504007AA5440 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13949 504007AA5450 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $97,520 $97,520 $0 $0 $97,520 $97,520 $0 DENIED
2017-13950 504007AA5460 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13951 504007AA5470 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13952 504007AA5480 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13953 504007AA5490 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13954 504007AA5500 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13955 504007AA5510 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $119,390 $119,390 $0 $0 $119,390 $119,390 $0 DENIED
2017-13956 504007AA5520 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE LLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13957 504007AA5530 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $97,520 $97,520 $0 $0 $97,520 $97,520 $0 DENIED
2017-13958 504007AA5540 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13959 504007AA5550 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13960 504007AA5560 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13961 504007AA5570 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13962 504007AA5580 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13963 504007AA5590 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13964 504007AA5600 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13965 504007AA5610 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 30 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-13966 504007AA5620 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $117,990 $117,990 $0 $0 $117,990 $117,990 $0 DENIED
2017-13967 504007AA5630 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $118,490 $118,490 $0 $0 $118,490 $118,490 $0 DENIED
2017-13968 504007AA5640 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $157,110 $157,110 $0 $0 $157,110 $157,110 $0 DENIED
2017-13969 504007AA5650 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $160,800 $160,800 $0 $0 $160,800 $160,800 $0 DENIED
2017-13970 504007AA5660 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13971 504007AA5670 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13972 504007AA5680 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13973 504007AA5690 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13974 504007AA5700 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13975 504007AA5710 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13976 504007AA5720 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $119,390 $119,390 $0 $0 $119,390 $119,390 $0 DENIED
2017-13977 504007AA5730 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13978 504007AA5740 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $114,360 $114,360 $0 $0 $114,360 $114,360 $0 DENIED
2017-13979 504007AA5750 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $160,800 $160,800 $0 $0 $160,800 $160,800 $0 DENIED
2017-13980 504007AA5760 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $157,110 $157,110 $0 $0 $157,110 $157,110 $0 DENIED
2017-13981 504007AA5770 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13983 504007AA5780 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13984 504007AA5790 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13985 504007AA5800 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13986 504007AA5810 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13987 504007AA5820 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13988 504007AA5830 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13989 504007AA5840 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13990 504007AA5850 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13991 504007AA5860 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELE LLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13992 504007AA5870 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13993 504007AA5880 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-13994 504007AA5890 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13995 504007AA5900 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13996 504007AA5910 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $94,400 $94,400 $0 $0 $94,400 $94,400 $0 DENIED
2017-13997 504007AA5920 04 EL-AD SAN MICHELELLC $93,750 $93,750 $0 $0 $93,750 $93,750 $0 DENIED
2017-06204 484206140021 41 ELITE ALUMINUM CORP $17,358,630  $17,358,630 $0 $0 $17,358,630 $17,358,630 $0 DENIED
2017-03219 514024020062 17 ELITE REALTY GROUP $2,538,060 $2,538,060 $0 $0  $2,538,060 $2,538,060 $0 DENIED
2017-08227 504221010272 08 ENN INVESTMENTSLLC $625,990 $567,000 $0 $0 $625,990 $567,000 $-58,990 GRANTED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 31 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-15628 504201AS0380 39 EPSTEIN,MICHAEL & $289,090 $289,090 $0 $0 $289,090 $289,090 $0 DENIED
2017-05296 504123010080 22 EQUITY ONE (FLA $1,007,290 $1,007,290 $0 $0  $1,007,290 $1,007,290 $0 DENIED
2017-05310 514206084886 23 EQUITY ONE (SHERIDAN $147,100 $147,100 $0 $0 $147,100 $147,100 $0 DENIED
2017-05294 504123010033 16 EQUITY ONE (WESTPORT) $5,283,850 $5,283,850 $0 $0  $5,283,850 $5,283,850 $0 DENIED
2017-05295 504123010034 23 EQUITY ONE (WESTPORT) $1,330,120 $1,330,120 $0 $0  $1,330,120 $1,330,120 $0 DENIED
2017-05298 513911030019 11 EQUITY ONE FLORIDA $7,126,650 $7,126,650 $0 $0  $7,126,650 $7,126,650 $0 DENIED
2017-05285 504036100010 16 EQUITY ONE INC $21,341,930  $21,341,930 $0 $0 $21,341,930 $21,341,930 $0 DENIED
2017-05287 504036100014 23 EQUITY ONE INC $888,170 $888,170 $0 $0 $888,170 $888,170 $0 DENIED
2017-05299 514007024170 11 EQUITY ONE INC $11,038,290  $11,038,290 $0 $0  $11,038,290 $11,038,290 $0 DENIED
2017-05300 514007024171 16 EQUITY ONE INC $8,847,920 $8,847,920 $0 $0  $8,847,920 $8,847,920 $0 DENIED
2017-05290 504117020021 28 EQUITY ONE INC $442,120 $412,630 $0 $0 $442,120 $412,630 $-29,490 GRANTED
2017-05291 504117130020 16 EQUITY ONE INC $26,993,750  $26,993,750 $0 $0 $26,993,750 $26,993,750 $0 DENIED
2017-05292 504117140010 16 EQUITY ONE INC $18,757,900  $18,078,950 $0 $0 $18,757,900 $18,078,950 $-678,950 GRANTED
2017-05293 504117140030 22 EQUITY ONE INC $725,200 $676,830 $0 $0 $725,200 $676,830 $-48,370 GRANTED
2017-05318 514215021100 16 EQUITY ONE INC $9,337,750 $9,337,750 $0 $0  $9,337,750 $9,337,750 $0 DENIED
2017-05289 504104110022 16 EQUITY ONE JV SUB $12,100,000  $12,100,000 $0 $0 $12,100,000 $12,100,000 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0930 39 ERNEST THELD REV TR $219,850 $219,850 $0 $0 $219,850 $219,850 $0 DENIED
2017-06827 494225044610 11 ETHANALLEN INC % $2,764,030 $2,764,030 $0 $0  $2,764,030 $2,764,030 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1630 04 EVANGELISTA,DALILA $152,240 $152,240 $0 $0 $152,240 $152,240 $0 DENIED
2017-06365 494118120020 48 EXCLUSIVE TRIM & DOORS $3,707,590 $3,707,590 $0 $0  $3,707,590 $3,707,590 $0 DENIED
2017-17412 484118130110 48 EXETER 4020 NW 126 LLC % $5,704,190 $5,704,190 $0 $0  $5,704,190 $5,704,190 $0 DENIED
2017-17467 484118130010 95 EXETER SAWGRASS LAND $52,570 $52,570 $0 $0 $52,570 $52,570 $0 DENIED
2017-17469 484118130100 99 EXETER SAWGRASS LAND $6,165,030 $6,165,030 $0 $0  $6,165,030 $6,165,030 $0 DENIED
2017-08264 504218070600 01 EYPROPERTIESLLC $152,110 $152,110 $0 $0 $152,110 $152,110 $0 DENIED
2017-07365 514012010044 11 FAIR PRICE PROPERTIES | $2,948,080 $2,790,160 $0 $0  $2,948,080 $2,790,160 $-157,920 GRANTED
2017-05485 484235070042 11 FAMILY D POMPANO LLC $2,295,240 $2,075,000 $0 $0  $2,295,240 $2,075,000 $-220,240 GRANTED
2017-12399 504103BE0950 04 FAMILY FLORIDA $142,670 $142,670 $0 $0 $142,670 $142,670 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0470 39 FARRELL FAM $211,550 $211,550 $0 $0 $211,550 $211,550 $0 DENIED
2017-17805 494319020040 11 FDLP Il HOLDINGS LLC $357,500 $357,500 $0 $0 $357,500 $357,500 $0 DENIED
2017-17804 494216AA0080 48 FDRE#8LLC $227,380 $227,380 $0 $0 $227,380 $227,380 $0 DENIED
2017-16242 494213120030 01 FERRER,DEBORAH $1,682,960 $1,682,960 $50,000 $50,000  $1,632,960 $1,632,960 $0 DENIED
2017-10540 494224080020 10 FG COMMERCIALLLC $1,463,890 $1,463,890 $0 $0  $1,463,890 $1,463,890 $0 DENIED
2017-10541 494224080030 14 FG COMMERCIALLLC $10,420,110  $10,420,110 $0 $0 $10,420,110 $10,420,110 $0 DENIED
2017-09212 514226050540 01 FINKELBERGERIC Z $2,121,910 $2,121,910 $0 $0  $2,121,910 $2,121,910 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 32 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-12399 504103BE0020 04 FIRST MAPLE REALTY LLC $142,670 $142,670 $0 $0 $142,670 $142,670 $0 DENIED
2017-05730 504211011880 28 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN $519,900 $519,900 $519,900 $519,900 $0 $0 $0 DENIED
2017-05731 504211011890 11 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN $1,255,430 $1,255,430 $1,180,110  $1,180,110 $75,320 $75,320 $0 DENIED
2017-05732 504211011970 08 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN $195,530 $195,530 $195,530 $195,530 $0 $0 $0 DENIED
2017-05735 504211011991 17 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN $193,180 $193,180 $0 $0 $193,180 $193,180 $0 DENIED
2017-05738 504211012230 28 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN $607,800 $607,800 $0 $0 $607,800 $607,800 $0 DENIED
2017-15517 504020AA0030 18 FIVE TURTLES INC $196,820 $196,820 $0 $0 $196,820 $196,820 $0 DENIED
2017-09202 494234072300 00 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND $1,687,550 $1,687,550 $0 $0  $1,687,550 $1,687,550 $0 DENIED
2017-09662 494234072320 00 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND $1,012,500 $1,012,500 $0 $0  $1,012,500 $1,012,500 $0 DENIED
2017-09663 494234072380 00 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND $337,500 $337,500 $0 $0 $337,500 $337,500 $0 DENIED
2017-09664 494234072390 00 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND $675,000 $675,000 $0 $0 $675,000 $675,000 $0 DENIED
2017-09665 494234072400 00 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND $675,000 $675,000 $0 $0 $675,000 $675,000 $0 DENIED
2017-09666 494234072410 00 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND $168,750 $168,750 $0 $0 $168,750 $168,750 $0 DENIED
2017-09667 494234072420 00 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND $337,500 $337,500 $0 $0 $337,500 $337,500 $0 DENIED
2017-09668 494234072430 00 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND $337,500 $337,500 $0 $0 $337,500 $337,500 $0 DENIED
2017-09669 494234072440 00 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND $337,500 $337,500 $0 $0 $337,500 $337,500 $0 DENIED
2017-09670 494234072450 00 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND $168,750 $168,750 $0 $0 $168,750 $168,750 $0 DENIED
2017-09671 494234072460 00 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND $168,750 $168,750 $0 $0 $168,750 $168,750 $0 DENIED
2017-09672 494234072620 00 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND $255,000 $255,000 $0 $0 $255,000 $255,000 $0 DENIED
2017-09673 494234072630 00 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND $85,000 $85,000 $0 $0 $85,000 $85,000 $0 DENIED
2017-09674 494234072640 00 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND $170,000 $170,000 $0 $0 $170,000 $170,000 $0 DENIED
2017-09900 494234072650 00 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND $255,000 $255,000 $0 $0 $255,000 $255,000 $0 DENIED
2017-09901 494234072660 00 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND $85,000 $85,000 $0 $0 $85,000 $85,000 $0 DENIED
2017-09902 494234072670 00 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND $85,000 $85,000 $0 $0 $85,000 $85,000 $0 DENIED
2017-09903 494234072680 00 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND $85,000 $85,000 $0 $0 $85,000 $85,000 $0 DENIED
2017-09904 494234072690 00 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND $85,000 $85,000 $0 $0 $85,000 $85,000 $0 DENIED
2017-09905 494234072700 00 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND $510,000 $510,000 $0 $0 $510,000 $510,000 $0 DENIED
2017-09746 504026110011 22 FLAMINGO PLAZALTD % $1,060,470 $1,060,470 $0 $0  $1,060,470 $1,060,470 $0 DENIED
2017-11489 504209180261 11 FLORIDABEARINGS INC $599,500 $549,790 $0 $0 $599,500 $549,790 $-49,710 GRANTED
2017-08456 494136290010 18 FLORIDA HOLDING 4800 $5,814,740 $4,050,000 $0 $0  $5,814,740 $4,050,000 $-1,764,740 GRANTED
2017-09707 474236110031 41 FLORIDALAND HOLDINGS $1,790,400 $1,790,400 $0 $0  $1,790,400 $1,790,400 $0 DENIED
2017-05739 514010030020 01 FONSECA,ODALYS H/E $546,000 $540,000 $50,000 $50,000 $496,000 $490,000 $-6,000 GRANTED
2017-08963 494227290052 22 FOOD CAPITALLLC $710,240 $710,240 $0 $0 $710,240 $710,240 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0540 39 FORSISRO $249,460 $249,460 $0 $0 $249,460 $249,460 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 33 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-17720 504207190010 17 FORTUNE PLUS 888 LLC $593,460 $523,910 $0 $0 $593,460 $523,910 $-69,550 GRANTED
2017-17721 504207190020 17 FORTUNE PLUS 888 LLC $687,600 $573,510 $0 $0 $687,600 $573,510 $-114,090 GRANTED
2017-08420 494102170881 10 FPIPIXLTD % MORGAN $740,700 $740,700 $0 $0 $740,700 $740,700 $0 DENIED
2017-08426 494121030012 22 FPIPVII LTD % MORGAN $809,400 $809,400 $0 $0 $809,400 $809,400 $0 DENIED
2017-05474 504116280018 11 FRTOWER SHOPS LLC % $3,092,230 $3,092,230 $0 $0  $3,092,230 $3,092,230 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0360 39 FRANKE BORZEN REV TR $244,320 $244,320 $0 $0 $244,320 $244,320 $0 DENIED
2017-13407 504109250041 21 FRANKLASALLELC $2,159,870 $2,159,870 $0 $0  $2,159,870 $2,159,870 $0 DENIED
2017-10066 504109270061 17 FRANKWEINBERG & $3,283,580 $3,283,580 $0 $0  $3,283,580 $3,283,580 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE2250 04 FREELAND,SONNY R $116,320 $116,320 $0 $0 $116,320 $116,320 $0 DENIED
2017-10273 484221100060 48 FRESHPOINT POMPANO $14,430,000  $14,430,000 $0 $0 $14,430,000 $14,430,000 $0 DENIED
2017-05593 504233560010 11 FRONTIER DANIALLC $3,545,580 $3,545,580 $0 $0  $3,545,580 $3,545,580 $0 GRANTED
2017-17753 494111BA0120 04 FURR,MICHAELALLEN $11,000 $11,000 $0 $0 $11,000 $11,000 $0 GRANTED
2017-11093 494234076180 00 FV DEVELOPMENTLLC $118,130 $118,130 $0 $0 $118,130 $118,130 $0 DENIED
2017-17662 514227290020 17 GFYIFLORIDAINC $292,910 $239,400 $0 $0 $292,910 $239,400 $-53,510 GRANTED
2017-09602 484319010100 00 GARCIAEDWARD A $1,003,860 $1,003,860 $0 $0  $1,003,860 $1,003,860 $0 GRANTED
2017-06074 514021080140 01 GARCIAJOSE & $673,800 $673,800 $0 $0 $673,800 $673,800 $0 DENIED
2017-03382 494128110910 12 GEST HOLDING CORP $1,610,680 $1,610,680 $0 $0  $1,610,680 $1,610,680 $0 DENIED
2017-17410 514226BP0100 04 GESTIONGELLC $397,480 $397,480 $0 $0 $397,480 $397,480 $0 DENIED
2017-17407 514226BN0450 04 GESTIONGELLC $427,940 $427,940 $0 $0 $427,940 $427,940 $0 DENIED
2017-17408 514226BN0470 04 GESTIONGELLC $259,780 $259,780 $0 $0 $259,780 $259,780 $0 DENIED
2017-17409 514226BN1820 04 GESTION GE LLC % $455,990 $455,990 $0 $0 $455,990 $455,990 $0 DENIED
2017-17660 514227290030 17 GFYIFLORIDAINC $213,590 $213,590 $0 $0 $213,590 $213,590 $0 DENIED
2017-17587 484118050030 41 GIACOBAZZI PARTNERS $1,402,500 $1,402,500 $0 $0  $1,402,500 $1,402,500 $0 GRANTED
2017-16255 504103530010 18 GIL FAMILY INVESTMENTS $3,379,600 $3,379,600 $0 $0  $3,379,600 $3,379,600 $0 DENIED
2017-17705 484308NN0030 05 GINSBERGMARC & TALILE $220,880 $198,200 $0 $0 $220,880 $198,200 $-22,680 GRANTED
2017-12399 504103BE1640 04 GIULIANO,MICHAEL $152,240 $152,240 $0 $0 $152,240 $152,240 $0 DENIED
2017-09676 514227320060 01 GLOBAL IMPULSLLC $162,940 $162,940 $0 $0 $162,940 $162,940 $0 DENIED
2017-09856 514025020060 11 GOLD INVESTMENTS LLC $4,995,270 $4,995,270 $0 $0  $4,995,270 $4,995,270 $0 DENIED
2017-06849 514215024670 01 GOLDINA,VALERIYA $384,010 $384,010 $0 $0 $384,010 $384,010 $0 DENIED
2017-16913 514004072050 01 GORI FAMILY LIMITED $509,380 $502,770 $0 $0 $509,380 $502,770 $-6,610 GRANTED
2017-16875 484331100230 08 GORI FAMILY LIMITED $375,100 $308,720 $0 $0 $375,100 $308,720 $-66,380 GRANTED
2017-16915 494226CE0020 18 GORI FAMILY LIMITED $278,170 $265,000 $0 $0 $278,170 $265,000 $-13,170 GRANTED
2017-06185 504212030010 01 GORMLEY,DONNAM & $1,687,500 $1,687,500 $50,000 $50,000  $1,637,500 $1,637,500 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1650 04 GRAMSTEAD,KRISTEN $116,320 $116,320 $0 $0 $116,320 $116,320 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 34 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-15628 504201AS0220 39 GREGGJOHN P $249,460 $249,460 $0 $0 $249,460 $249,460 $0 DENIED
2017-03227 504127010744 17 GRIFFON MANAGEMENT $468,620 $300,000 $0 $0 $468,620 $300,000 $-168,620 GRANTED
2017-06193 494224230220 00 GRUBER,THOMASA & $875,670 $810,000 $0 $0 $875,670 $810,000 $-65,670 GRANTED
2017-06194 494224230290 00 GRUBER,THOMAS $1,749,270 $1,687,500 $0 $0  $1,749,270 $1,687,500 $-61,770 GRANTED
2017-16742 514213013710 00 GSKHOLLYWOOD DEV $142,970 $142,970 $0 $0 $142,970 $142,970 $0 DENIED
2017-16743 514213013720 00 GSKHOLLYWOOD DEV $142,880 $142,880 $0 $0 $142,880 $142,880 $0 DENIED
2017-16744 514213013730 00 GSKHOLLYWOOD DEV $142,830 $142,830 $0 $0 $142,830 $142,830 $0 DENIED
2017-16745 514213013740 00 GSKHOLLYWOOD DEV $142,740 $142,740 $0 $0 $142,740 $142,740 $0 DENIED
2017-16746 514213013750 00 GSKHOLLYWOOD DEV $142,650 $142,650 $0 $0 $142,650 $142,650 $0 DENIED
2017-16747 514213013760 00 GSKHOLLYWOOD DEV $1,284,990 $1,284,990 $0 $0  $1,284,990 $1,284,990 $0 DENIED
2017-16748 514213013770 00 GSKHOLLYWOOD DEV $71,330 $71,330 $0 $0 $71,330 $71,330 $0 DENIED
2017-10080 514203105750 00 GUARANTEED $32,590 $32,590 $0 $0 $32,590 $32,590 $0 DENIED
2017-07862 504220AA0040 48 GULFSTREAM HOLDINGS $260,100 $260,100 $0 $0 $260,100 $260,100 $0 DENIED
2017-07863 504220AA0030 48 GULFSTREAM HOLDINGS $255,490 $255,490 $0 $0 $255,490 $255,490 $0 DENIED
2017-09840 514226000110 00 GULFSTREAM PARK $2,972,500 $2,972,500 $0 $0  $2,972,500 $2,972,500 $0 DENIED
2017-09914 514210140510 12 GUMMAKONDA $432,120 $432,120 $0 $0 $432,120 $432,120 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0050 39 GUSMINI,DAVID R $269,660 $269,660 $0 $0 $269,660 $269,660 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE2270 04 GUTIERREZ,CLARASTELLA $116,320 $116,320 $0 $0 $116,320 $116,320 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1060 04 GUTIERREZMARIA $155,060 $155,060 $0 $0 $155,060 $155,060 $0 DENIED
2017-07599 514205010819 01 HADAR,JACOB & SIMI $348,090 $328,660 $0 $0 $348,090 $328,660 $-19,430 GRANTED
2017-15628 504201AS0990 39 HADDEN,EDWARD GLENN $275,300 $275,300 $0 $0 $275,300 $275,300 $0 DENIED
2017-05478 504119131180 01 HAISHAIKHABDUL & $1,331,520 $1,331,520 $50,000 $50,000  $1,281,520 $1,281,520 $0 DENIED
2017-09694 504205141620 11 HAIDER,HADIGA TRSTEE $371,030 $371,030 $0 $0 $371,030 $371,030 $0 DENIED
2017-09695 504205141290 11 HAIDER,HADIGA TRSTEE $198,240 $198,240 $0 $0 $198,240 $198,240 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0750 39 HAJ-DARWISH,YUSEF M $333,560 $333,560 $0 $0 $333,560 $333,560 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0800 39 HAKIM,LINDA % WIDJAJA $466,120 $466,120 $0 $0 $466,120 $466,120 $0 DENIED
2017-00141 494230160070 11 HALABLLC $2,438,830 $2,438,830 $0 $0  $2,438,830 $2,438,830 $0 DENIED
2017-08175 514226000101 11 HALLANDALE $4,741,570 $4,741,570 $0 $0  $4,741,570 $4,741,570 $0 DENIED
2017-08176 514226000102 19 HALLANDALE $3,948,020 $3,948,020 $0 $0  $3,948,020 $3,948,020 $0 DENIED
2017-15339 514227550010 00 HALLANDALE OFFICE $1,956,570 $1,630,000 $0 $0  $1,956,570 $1,630,000 $-326,570 GRANTED
2017-15628 504201AS0880 39 HAN LIEH CHIU REV TR $282,170 $282,170 $0 $0 $282,170 $282,170 $0 DENIED
2017-11679 514112042131 11 HANAN,IRIT BEN $266,590 $266,590 $0 $0 $266,590 $266,590 $0 DENIED
2017-15549 514230090493 11 HANLEX PROPERTIES LLC $2,310,000 $2,310,000 $0 $0  $2,310,000 $2,310,000 $0 DENIED
2017-16135 504214580010 01 HARBOR DALE $1,978,910 $1,978,910 $0 $0  $1,978,910 $1,978,910 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 35 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-09763 494318NN1120 05 HARKINS,GERARD $153,330 $153,330 $0 $0 $153,330 $153,330 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS1200 39 HARMEET CHAWLAFIRST $651,230 $651,230 $0 $0 $651,230 $651,230 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1120 04 HASERLLC $142,670 $142,670 $0 $0 $142,670 $142,670 $0 DENIED
2017-07060 514216013970 03 HC2INVESTMENTSFLLLC $1,360,280 $1,360,280 $0 $0  $1,360,280 $1,360,280 $0 DENIED
2017-07055 514230130310 03 HC3INVESTMENTSFLLLC $3,254,800 $3,254,800 $0 $0  $3,254,800 $3,254,800 $0 DENIED
2017-06839 504209040020 08 HEDGEROW ONE FLORIDA $240,810 $240,810 $0 $0 $240,810 $240,810 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0260 39 HELLER,ROBERT & ELLEN $398,480 $398,480 $0 $0 $398,480 $398,480 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0610 39 HENNESSEY,MARK D & $301,840 $301,840 $0 $0 $301,840 $301,840 $0 DENIED
2017-03549 504207060031 11  HENRY WOLFMAN TR $286,000 $286,000 $0 $0 $286,000 $286,000 $0 DENIED
2017-07074 514224BB1500 04 HERBERT B LEBOVITZ REV $354,460 $354,460 $0 $0 $354,460 $354,460 $0 GRANTED
2017-00142 484330000220 12 HERITAGE SQUARE $5,312,780 $5,312,780 $0 $0  $5,312,780 $5,312,780 $0 DENIED
2017-09214 514007024193 11 HERONS PLAZA INC $5,915,530 $5,915,530 $0 $0  $5,915,530 $5,915,530 $0 DENIED
2017-05529 484329040520 01 HEYLBROECK,CATHY $648,980 $571,570 $50,000 $50,000 $598,980 $521,570 $-77,410 GRANTED
2017-09728 514226030190 01 HIBISCUSDRIVELLC $1,794,130 $1,794,130 $0 $0  $1,794,130 $1,794,130 $0 DENIED
2017-17656 494236140140 01 HIGLEY,CLIFFORD G JR $732,950 $732,950 $50,000 $50,000 $682,950 $682,950 $0 DENIED
2017-06881 494225044650 11 HILLIER INTERNATIONAL $1,088,250 $1,088,250 $0 $0  $1,088,250 $1,088,250 $0 DENIED
2017-06649 504211012560 08 HILLSDELT INVESTMENTS $586,220 $586,220 $0 $0 $586,220 $586,220 $0 DENIED
2017-05857 504220AE0160 48 HODGE,DAVID $148,310 $148,310 $0 $0 $148,310 $148,310 $0 DENIED
2017-05600 494204180010 41 HOERBIGER CORP OF $4,282,320 $4,282,320 $0 $0  $4,282,320 $4,282,320 $0 DENIED
2017-05263 514206070830 01 HOFFMANN,RAPHAEL & $1,044,000 $1,044,000 $50,000 $50,000 $994,000 $994,000 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE0050 04 HOLDER,LOUISB SR $120,360 $120,360 $0 $0 $120,360 $120,360 $0 DENIED
2017-08425 494234045670 11 HOLIDAY PARK PLAZALTD $1,477,260 $1,477,260 $0 $0  $1,477,260 $1,477,260 $0 DENIED
2017-08427 494234045851 11 HOLIDAY PARK PLAZALTD $2,365,300 $2,365,300 $0 $0  $2,365,300 $2,365,300 $0 DENIED
2017-08424 494234045710 11 HOLIDAY PARK PLAZALTD $2,162,330 $2,162,330 $0 $0  $2,162,330 $2,162,330 $0 DENIED
2017-08215 504017020055 11 HOLLYKINS Il LTD PRTNR $688,990 $688,990 $0 $0 $688,990 $688,990 $0 DENIED
2017-08937 514215014730 17 HOLLYWOOD 1906 REALTY $365,150 $365,150 $0 $0 $365,150 $365,150 $0 DENIED
2017-08938 514215011380 11  HOLLYWOOD 2006 REALTY $653,940 $653,940 $0 $0 $653,940 $653,940 $0 DENIED
2017-10009 514216023030 28 HOLLYWOOD FORUM INC $72,510 $72,510 $0 $0 $72,510 $72,510 $0 DENIED
2017-16500 514213011620 08 HOLLYWOOD HERITAGE $557,870 $557,870 $0 $0 $557,870 $557,870 $0 DENIED
2017-16501 514213011630 08 HOLLYWOOD HERITAGE $819,020 $819,020 $0 $0 $819,020 $819,020 $0 DENIED
2017-16162 494234062570 48 HOLMAN AUTOMOTIVE $441,490 $441,490 $0 $0 $441,490 $441,490 $0 DENIED
2017-16163 494234062580 48 HOLMAN AUTOMOTIVE $322,490 $322,490 $0 $0 $322,490 $322,490 $0 DENIED
2017-16164 494234062591 11  HOLMAN AUTOMOTIVE $545,950 $545,950 $0 $0 $545,950 $545,950 $0 DENIED
2017-16165 494234062610 11 HOLMAN AUTOMOTIVE $595,940 $595,940 $0 $0 $595,940 $595,940 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 36 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-16156 494234062620 28 HOLMAN AUTOMOTIVE $282,650 $282,650 $0 $0 $282,650 $282,650 $0 DENIED
2017-16157 494234062660 10 HOLMAN AUTOMOTIVE $37,460 $37,460 $0 $0 $37,460 $37,460 $0 DENIED
2017-16161 494234071500 28 HOLMAN AUTOMOTIVE $259,770 $259,770 $0 $0 $259,770 $259,770 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0310 39 HOLSCHER,STACYJ $211,550 $211,550 $0 $0 $211,550 $211,550 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE0090 04 HOOKER,JAIMEJ $120,360 $120,360 $0 $0 $120,360 $120,360 $0 DENIED
2017-08957 494103052390 01 HOSSEINI,NOSSRAT $137,280 $137,280 $0 $0 $137,280 $137,280 $0 GRANTED
2017-10693 504201280010 28 HPT IHG-2 PROPERTIES TR $2,929,920 $2,929,920 $0 $0  $2,929,920 $2,929,920 $0 DENIED
2017-10694 504201280160 28 HPT IHG-2 PROPERTIES TR $165,000 $165,000 $0 $0 $165,000 $165,000 $0 DENIED
2017-10695 504201280280 39 HPT IHG-2 PROPERTIES TR $52,030,000  $52,030,000 $0 $0 $52,030,000 $52,030,000 $0 DENIED
2017-10696 504201290060 12 HPT IHG-2 PROPERTIES $665,900 $665,900 $0 $0 $665,900 $665,900 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0240 39 HUNTINGTON GROUPLLC $243,580 $243,580 $0 $0 $243,580 $243,580 $0 DENIED
2017-06174 484308032300 01 IBRAHIM,SAMEH S $666,740 $666,740 $0 $0 $666,740 $666,740 $0 DENIED
2017-03643 514121AC0890 04 IH2 PROPERTY TRS2LP % $112,280 $112,280 $0 $0 $112,280 $112,280 $0 DENIED
2017-03651 514034AA1160 04 IH3 PROPERTY FLORIDALP $181,130 $181,130 $0 $0 $181,130 $181,130 $0 DENIED
2017-03662 514024AB1910 04 IH3 PROPERTY FLORIDALP $145,700 $145,700 $0 $0 $145,700 $145,700 $0 DENIED
2017-03657 504134AB0230 04 IH3 PROPERTY FLORIDALP $219,600 $219,600 $0 $0 $219,600 $219,600 $0 DENIED
2017-03665 514117AF0030 04 IH3 PROPERTY FLORIDALP $131,720 $131,720 $0 $0 $131,720 $131,720 $0 DENIED
2017-03636 514128BD0360 04 IH4 PROPERTY FLORIDA % $188,540 $188,540 $0 $0 $188,540 $188,540 $0 DENIED
2017-03658 504134AB0260 04 IH4 PROPERTY FLORIDA LP $219,600 $219,600 $0 $0 $219,600 $219,600 $0 DENIED
2017-05463 504212010760 11 ILENE RICHMOND LIV TR $1,108,920 $1,108,920 $0 $0  $1,108,920 $1,108,920 $0 DENIED
2017-14014 504126AC0270 04 INNER URBAN ASSET $78,720 $78,720 $0 $0 $78,720 $78,720 $0 DENIED
2017-14011 504126BD0050 04 INNER URBAN ASSET $46,490 $46,490 $0 $0 $46,490 $46,490 $0 DENIED
2017-14003 504126150270 01 INNER URBAN ASSET $117,750 $117,750 $0 $0 $117,750 $117,750 $0 DENIED
2017-14006 514103BN1140 04 INNER URBAN ASSET $95,190 $95,190 $0 $0 $95,190 $95,190 $0 DENIED
2017-14008 514103BM0010 04 INNER URBAN ASSET $45,700 $45,700 $0 $0 $45,700 $45,700 $0 DENIED
2017-14007 514103BN0050 04 INNER URBAN ASSET $102,920 $102,920 $0 $0 $102,920 $102,920 $0 DENIED
2017-14004 504126AC0170 04 INNER URBAN ASSET $86,320 $86,320 $0 $0 $86,320 $86,320 $0 DENIED
2017-14005 514103BN0560 04 INNER URBAN ASSET $93,920 $93,920 $0 $0 $93,920 $93,920 $0 DENIED
2017-13998 504126AC0070 04 INNER URBAN ASSET $95,000 $95,000 $0 $0 $95,000 $95,000 $0 DENIED
2017-13999 504121AMO0110 04 INNER URBAN ASSET $106,070 $106,070 $0 $0 $106,070 $106,070 $0 DENIED
2017-14000 504126170010 01 INNER URBAN ASSET $131,640 $131,640 $0 $0 $131,640 $131,640 $0 DENIED
2017-14010 504126BD0120 04 INNER URBAN ASSET $46,490 $46,490 $0 $0 $46,490 $46,490 $0 DENIED
2017-14013 504126BD0010 04 INNER URBAN ASSET $52,950 $52,950 $0 $0 $52,950 $52,950 $0 DENIED
2017-14001 504126150650 01 INNER URBAN ASSET $133,770 $133,770 $0 $0 $133,770 $133,770 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 37 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-14002 504116150340 01 INNER URBAN ASSET MGT $96,380 $96,380 $0 $0 $96,380 $96,380 $0 DENIED
2017-14012 504126BD0020 04 INNER URBAN ASST $46,490 $46,490 $0 $0 $46,490 $46,490 $0 DENIED
2017-14009 504135AA0190 04 INNERURBAN ASSET $64,250 $64,250 $0 $0 $64,250 $64,250 $0 DENIED
2017-09991 484305030210 08 INTRACOASTAL $1,035,120 $1,035,120 $0 $0  $1,035,120 $1,035,120 $0 DENIED
2017-08915 514215011170 11 INVESTMENT VAN BUREN $1,814,650 $1,662,000 $0 $0  $1,814,650 $1,662,000 $-152,650 GRANTED
2017-09925 504008070620 01 ISAAC ALAN SERFATY REV $549,540 $549,540 $0 $0 $549,540 $549,540 $0 DENIED
2017-06430 484118130041 48 JJDCLLC $2,749,270 $2,749,270 $0 $0  $2,749,270 $2,749,270 $0 DENIED
2017-06375 484118130042 48 JJ.D.C.LLC $1,303,670 $1,303,670 $0 $0  $1,303,670 $1,303,670 $0 DENIED
2017-17738 504210710180 17 JASON G BARNETT $565,540 $565,540 $0 $0 $565,540 $565,540 $0 DENIED
2017-17221 494225210021 28 JJREV TR % EDENS $29,510 $29,510 $0 $0 $29,510 $29,510 $0 DENIED
2017-17218 494225210011 28 JJJREV TR % EDENS $313,000 $313,000 $0 $0 $313,000 $313,000 $0 DENIED
2017-17718 494233030550 01 JMS TRADING CORP $127,870 $122,930 $0 $0 $127,870 $122,930 $-4,940 GRANTED
2017-15541 474235010273 41 JOEHSCOTTSRLIVTR $3,112,430 $3,112,430 $0 $0  $3,112,430 $3,112,430 $0 DENIED
2017-11156 514113022050 08 JOHN & ANGELAWINTERS, $243,240 $243,240 $0 $0 $243,240 $243,240 $0 DENIED
2017-10156 514216024470 01 JOHN & ANGELINA $186,260 $180,000 $0 $0 $186,260 $180,000 $-6,260 GRANTED
2017-12399 504103BE2220 04 JOHN E DRYDEN REV TR $120,360 $120,360 $0 $0 $120,360 $120,360 $0 DENIED
2017-17095 494234071140 12 JOHN MAR Il LLC $606,510 $606,510 $0 $0 $606,510 $606,510 $0 DENIED
2017-17112 504215190950 00 JOHN MARIIILLC $39,000 $39,000 $0 $0 $39,000 $39,000 $0 DENIED
2017-16240 504211050740 01 JOHN,JACKIE LANGER $692,700 $692,700 $50,000 $50,000 $642,700 $642,700 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0640 39 JOHNSON,LARRY C & $250,390 $250,390 $0 $0 $250,390 $250,390 $0 DENIED
2017-03226 514129010061 17 JOSEPH,RUFUS & MARCINA $942,030 $942,030 $0 $0 $942,030 $942,030 $0 DENIED
2017-08172 514116160010 11 JUAN CAR INVEST LLC $5,410,220 $5,410,220 $0 $0  $5,410,220 $5,410,220 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE0010 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $135,650 $135,650 $0 $0 $135,650 $135,650 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE0110 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $140,370 $140,370 $0 $0 $140,370 $140,370 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE0140 04 JWC PLANTATION LLC $135,650 $135,650 $0 $0 $135,650 $135,650 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE0170 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $160,840 $160,840 $0 $0 $160,840 $160,840 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE0180 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $135,650 $135,650 $0 $0 $135,650 $135,650 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE0200 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $152,240 $152,240 $0 $0 $152,240 $152,240 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE0970 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $135,650 $135,650 $0 $0 $135,650 $135,650 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE0980 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $135,650 $135,650 $0 $0 $135,650 $135,650 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE0990 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $140,370 $140,370 $0 $0 $140,370 $140,370 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1000 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $140,370 $140,370 $0 $0 $140,370 $140,370 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1010 04 JWCPLANTATIONLLC $140,370 $140,370 $0 $0 $140,370 $140,370 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1020 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $140,370 $140,370 $0 $0 $140,370 $140,370 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 38 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board

Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-12399 504103BE1040 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $140,370 $140,370 $0 $0 $140,370 $140,370 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1050 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $120,360 $120,360 $0 $0 $120,360 $120,360 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1080 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $135,650 $135,650 $0 $0 $135,650 $135,650 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1090 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $149,850 $149,850 $0 $0 $149,850 $149,850 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1130 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $135,650 $135,650 $0 $0 $135,650 $135,650 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1510 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $135,650 $135,650 $0 $0 $135,650 $135,650 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1540 04 JWCPLANTATIONLLC $135,650 $135,650 $0 $0 $135,650 $135,650 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1550 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $155,060 $155,060 $0 $0 $155,060 $155,060 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1560 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $140,370 $140,370 $0 $0 $140,370 $140,370 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1570 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $140,370 $140,370 $0 $0 $140,370 $140,370 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1580 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $140,370 $140,370 $0 $0 $140,370 $140,370 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1600 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $140,370 $140,370 $0 $0 $140,370 $140,370 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1620 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $157,540 $157,540 $0 $0 $157,540 $157,540 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1660 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $116,320 $116,320 $0 $0 $116,320 $116,320 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1680 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $135,650 $135,650 $0 $0 $135,650 $135,650 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE2120 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $142,670 $142,670 $0 $0 $142,670 $142,670 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE2140 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $135,650 $135,650 $0 $0 $135,650 $135,650 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE2170 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $140,370 $140,370 $0 $0 $140,370 $140,370 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE2200 04 JWC PLANTATION LLC $140,370 $140,370 $0 $0 $140,370 $140,370 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE2210 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $140,370 $140,370 $0 $0 $140,370 $140,370 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE2230 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $116,320 $116,320 $0 $0 $116,320 $116,320 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE2260 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $152,240 $152,240 $0 $0 $152,240 $152,240 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE2280 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $135,650 $135,650 $0 $0 $135,650 $135,650 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE2290 04 JWC PLANTATIONLLC $135,650 $135,650 $0 $0 $135,650 $135,650 $0 DENIED
2017-07045 514112051890 11 KANEULLC $612,770 $612,770 $0 $0 $612,770 $612,770 $0 DENIED
2017-06501 484206140017 48 KEANE REALTY HOLDING $4,880,120 $4,556,830 $0 $0  $4,880,120 $4,556,830 $-323,290 GRANTED
2017-17636 504212NR0180 05 KELLER,CHAD $292,210 $292,210 $0 $0 $292,210 $292,210 $0 DENIED
2017-17876 494307070750 01 KELLY,MARKF $767,250 $742,500 $0 $0 $767,250 $742,500 $-24,750 GRANTED
2017-05476 494221310010 18 KENDALL AIRPORT $2,854,620 $2,854,620 $0 $0  $2,854,620 $2,854,620 $0 DENIED
2017-07659 504128010207 17 KESSLER,LEONARD $573,590 $573,590 $0 $0 $573,590 $573,590 $0 DENIED
2017-03343 504201320052 13 KEYSTONE-FLORIDA $12,398,400  $12,398,400 $0 $0 $12,398,400 $12,398,400 $0 DENIED
2017-10697 504201320023 13 KEYSTONE-FLORIDA $6,609,200 $6,609,200 $0 $0  $6,609,200 $6,609,200 $0 DENIED
2017-08851 514129080060 01 KHATOON,SHAMA $292,800 $292,800 $50,000 $50,000 $242,800 $242,800 $0 DENIED
2017-15525 494213070970 17 KIMBERLY L ROOK REV TR $901,480 $901,480 $0 $0 $901,480 $901,480 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 39 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-15031 504116140010 16 KIMCO-REALTY $8,082,870 $8,082,870 $0 $0  $8,082,870 $8,082,870 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0830 39 KINGANDREW SAULEZ $281,200 $281,200 $0 $0 $281,200 $281,200 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0100 39 KLIMPL,JUDR MARTIN $398,480 $398,480 $0 $0 $398,480 $398,480 $0 DENIED
2017-05536 494229030620 48 KORNAHRENS GROUP LLC $2,167,360 $2,167,360 $0 $0  $2,167,360 $2,167,360 $0 DENIED
2017-03295 514105180360 01 KOSHY,ALEX $481,690 $481,690 $0 $0 $481,690 $481,690 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0020 39 KRAUSE,CHRISTOPHER $398,480 $398,480 $0 $0 $398,480 $398,480 $0 DENIED
2017-10825 514025070030 13 KRG MIRAMAR SQUARE, $10,859,770  $10,859,770 $0 $0 $10,859,770 $10,859,770 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0490 39 KRISHNAESTATESLLC $254,490 $254,490 $0 $0 $254,490 $254,490 $0 DENIED
2017-10946 514204040115 41 KTRHOLLYWOOD LLC $1,733,520 $1,733,520 $0 $0  $1,733,520 $1,733,520 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0130 39 KYMICA INTERNATIONAL $301,840 $301,840 $0 $0 $301,840 $301,840 $0 DENIED
2017-05749 514207061700 01 KYNER,DAVID $427,500 $427,500 $0 $0 $427,500 $427,500 $0 DENIED
2017-05750 504209090090 01 KYNER,DAVID B $1,251,300 $1,251,300 $50,000 $50,000  $1,201,300 $1,201,300 $0 DENIED
2017-03257 514127061300 01 LAARENOSA $169,380 $169,380 $0 $0 $169,380 $169,380 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS1050 39 LAILSHENGHAN & HONG $243,280 $243,280 $0 $0 $243,280 $243,280 $0 DENIED
2017-16126 494210290240 18 LAKESIDE IV LLC $12,322,890  $12,322,890 $0 $0 $12,322,890 $12,322,890 $0 DENIED
2017-08844 494113200011 11 LAKESIDE PLAZALLC $3,955,100 $3,955,100 $0 $0  $3,955,100 $3,955,100 $0 DENIED
2017-09790 484319110730 01 LAMICHE HOLDINGS LLC $490,420 $299,300 $0 $0 $490,420 $299,300 $-191,120 GRANTED
2017-15628 504201AS0110 39 LANZON,GREGORY C & $254,490 $254,490 $0 $0 $254,490 $254,490 $0 DENIED
2017-08710 494234072590 28 LAUDERDALEONELLC $29,480 $29,480 $0 $0 $29,480 $29,480 $0 DENIED
2017-08711 494234072570 12 LAUDERDALEONELLC $1,056,400 $1,056,400 $0 $0  $1,056,400 $1,056,400 $0 DENIED
2017-08712 494234072580 11 LAUDERDALEONELLC $912,430 $912,430 $0 $0 $912,430 $912,430 $0 DENIED
2017-03319 514214012130 01 LAZAROVIC,DAVID & $388,140 $324,190 $0 $0 $388,140 $324,190 $-63,950 GRANTED
2017-15628 504201AS0280 39 LCHFLORIDALLC $248,170 $248,170 $0 $0 $248,170 $248,170 $0 DENIED
2017-06330 494034040014 28 LIBERTY PROPERTY $739,800 $739,800 $0 $0 $739,800 $739,800 $0 DENIED
2017-06299 494209210252 48 LIBERTY PROPERTY LP $2,928,400 $2,928,400 $0 $0  $2,928,400 $2,928,400 $0 DENIED
2017-06300 494209210257 48 LIBERTY PROPERTY LP $2,954,860 $2,954,860 $0 $0  $2,954,860 $2,954,860 $0 DENIED
2017-06301 504020020018 48 LIBERTY PROPERTY LP $25,719,400  $25,719,400 $0 $0 $25,719,400 $25,719,400 $0 DENIED
2017-06302 504020020039 48 LIBERTY PROPERTY LP $12,060,080  $12,060,080 $0 $0 $12,060,080 $12,060,080 $0 DENIED
2017-06316 494218160051 17 LIBERTY PROPERTY LTD $5,410,530 $5,410,530 $0 $0  $5,410,530 $5,410,530 $0 DENIED
2017-06314 494203161240 48 LIBERTY PROPERTY LTD $2,748,870 $2,748,870 $0 $0  $2,748,870 $2,748,870 $0 DENIED
2017-16237 504213110030 01 LIDO REAL ESTATE $1,392,550 $1,392,550 $0 $0  $1,392,550 $1,392,550 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE0070 04 LIM,SIEW PING $78,890 $78,890 $50,000 $50,000 $28,890 $28,890 $0 DENIED
2017-03283 504136060071 21 LINCOLN SQUARE CENTER $491,200 $491,200 $0 $0 $491,200 $491,200 $0 DENIED
2017-10179 504208080070 11 LINDSAY,ALBERT $195,710 $195,710 $0 $0 $195,710 $195,710 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 40 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-15628 504201AS0040 39 LINN,DONALDH & $212,590 $212,590 $0 $0 $212,590 $212,590 $0 DENIED
2017-06188 484116040292 08 LION PROPERTY GROUP $296,100 $296,100 $0 $0 $296,100 $296,100 $0 DENIED
2017-06189 484114011490 08 LION PROPERTY GROUP $251,380 $251,380 $0 $0 $251,380 $251,380 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE2190 04 LISS,MITCHELL $104,080 $104,080 $0 $0 $104,080 $104,080 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS1130 39 LIU,CHUNJING YANGJUAN $275,300 $275,300 $0 $0 $275,300 $275,300 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1690 04 LIU,WEI YU,SIN WAN $139,680 $139,680 $0 $0 $139,680 $139,680 $0 DENIED
2017-08705 514203103490 08 LIVECHEAPLLC $404,860 $404,860 $0 $0 $404,860 $404,860 $0 DENIED
2017-08706 514222070170 08 LIVECHEAPLLC $211,590 $211,590 $0 $0 $211,590 $211,590 $0 DENIED
2017-08707 514221230231 08 LIVECHEAPLLC $136,980 $136,980 $0 $0 $136,980 $136,980 $0 DENIED
2017-08708 514221230240 08 LIVECHEAPLLC $145,820 $145,820 $0 $0 $145,820 $145,820 $0 DENIED
2017-08277 514112281080 01 LNLPROPERTIESLLC $183,160 $172,320 $0 $0 $183,160 $172,320 $-10,840 GRANTED
2017-08278 514216020710 01 LNLPROPERTIESLLC $118,560 $109,710 $0 $0 $118,560 $109,710 $-8,850 GRANTED
2017-16937 494319EA0370 04 LOCHER,MICHAEL & $191,880 $191,880 $0 $0 $191,880 $191,880 $0 DENIED
2017-17223 504109080030 12 LOCUST GARDENSLLC $3,400,150 $3,400,150 $0 $0  $3,400,150 $3,400,150 $0 DENIED
2017-17224 504109080040 11 LOCUST GARDENS LLC $16,420,010  $16,420,010 $0 $0 $16,420,010 $16,420,010 $0 DENIED
2017-17225 504109080050 21 LOCUST GARDENSLLC $2,414,250 $2,414,250 $0 $0  $2,414,250 $2,414,250 $0 DENIED
2017-05260 514214015111 01 LOI,ANDRES $666,680 $666,680 $50,000 $50,000 $616,680 $616,680 $0 DENIED
2017-17629 494220010019 22 LOJON PROPERTY LLC & % $893,270 $893,270 $0 $0 $893,270 $893,270 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE2130 04 LOPEZMIRELLA $116,320 $116,320 $0 $0 $116,320 $116,320 $0 DENIED
2017-16876 494025870030 01 LOWENBERGSTEVEN $1,100,020 $1,100,020 $50,000 $50,000  $1,050,020 $1,050,020 $0 DENIED
2017-09625 494134450010 48 LPG INVESTMENT & $1,952,110 $1,952,110 $0 $0  $1,952,110 $1,952,110 $0 DENIED
2017-03228 504210730010 12 LRE ENTERPRISES INC $867,710 $806,510 $0 $0 $867,710 $806,510 $-61,200 GRANTED
2017-11059 494224073640 18 LSN PROPERTY GROUP LLC $3,080,680 $2,742,920 $0 $0  $3,080,680 $2,742,920 $-337,760 GRANTED
2017-15628 504201AS0480 39 LUCCITTI,FRANK $250,390 $250,390 $0 $0 $250,390 $250,390 $0 DENIED
2017-07865 514014020164 21 LUCILA G ORTEGA 1995 TR $2,978,090 $2,978,090 $0 $0  $2,978,090 $2,978,090 $0 DENIED
2017-07255 484206140010 48 LYONSFLEX SPACELLC $3,610,840 $3,610,840 $0 $0  $3,610,840 $3,610,840 $0 DENIED
2017-08220 514204030040 11 M HBERKSON ASSOCIATES $2,601,780 $2,601,780 $0 $0  $2,601,780 $2,601,780 $0 DENIED
2017-00156 514222090530 08 MACWILEYLLC $223,700 $223,700 $0 $0 $223,700 $223,700 $0 DENIED
2017-00157 514222090540 08 MACWILEYLLC $334,850 $334,850 $0 $0 $334,850 $334,850 $0 DENIED
2017-08847 514216025320 08 MAG MANAGEMENT $323,600 $323,600 $0 $0 $323,600 $323,600 $0 DENIED
2017-03273 514203AN0010 48 MAGANAPMCLLC $185,630 $185,630 $0 $0 $185,630 $185,630 $0 DENIED
2017-03551 504207081750 03 MAIURO,JOSEPH K $902,840 $864,000 $0 $0 $902,840 $864,000 $-38,840 GRANTED
2017-15628 504201AS0530 39 MALCOLM MEISTERTR $264,420 $264,420 $0 $0 $264,420 $264,420 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0730 39 MALCOLM MEISTER TR $286,230 $286,230 $0 $0 $286,230 $286,230 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 41 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-12399 504103BE0120 04 MANINAUSALLC $155,060 $155,060 $0 $0 $155,060 $155,060 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0450 39 MANTILLA,HERNANDO $349,810 $349,810 $50,000 $50,000 $299,810 $299,810 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0320 39 MARBILPROPERTIESLLC $250,390 $250,390 $0 $0 $250,390 $250,390 $0 DENIED
2017-16449 484230090010 48 MARGATE PROPERTY $4,659,600 $4,659,600 $0 $0  $4,659,600 $4,659,600 $0 DENIED
2017-10755 504214420010 11 MARIANI LLC $12,058,940 $9,500,000 $0 $0 $12,058,940 $9,500,000 $-2,558,940 GRANTED
2017-08969 514228630010 11 MARINER CAPITALLLC $856,340 $856,340 $0 $0 $856,340 $856,340 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0600 39 MARKHARRISON LIV TR $290,180 $290,180 $0 $0 $290,180 $290,180 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1700 04 MARQUEZMARCOA & $116,320 $116,320 $0 $0 $116,320 $116,320 $0 DENIED
2017-15538 474235080010 41 MARSCOTTLLC $1,403,300 $1,403,300 $0 $0  $1,403,300 $1,403,300 $0 DENIED
2017-10001 504212AK0430 04 MARTINDILL,DENISE $120,730 $120,730 $0 $0 $120,730 $120,730 $0 DENIED
2017-10004 494306AL0040 04 MARTINDILL,DENISE $131,260 $131,260 $0 $0 $131,260 $131,260 $0 DENIED
2017-10149 514110181340 01 MAUDA ELISHA $261,200 $261,200 $50,000 $50,000 $211,200 $211,200 $0 DENIED
2017-09616 494212180010 18 MB PROPERTIES Il LLC $8,832,090 $8,832,090 $0 $0  $8,832,090 $8,832,090 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0940 39 MCFALL,THOMASA $435,830 $435,830 $0 $0 $435,830 $435,830 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0720 39 MCFALL,THOMASAJR $658,340 $658,340 $0 $0 $658,340 $658,340 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0500 39 MCFALL,THOMASAJR $482,580 $482,580 $0 $0 $482,580 $482,580 $0 DENIED
2017-17783 484129030200 01 MCGUIGAN,MATTHEW $310,140 $304,140 $50,000 $50,000 $260,140 $254,140 $-6,000 GRANTED
2017-16241 494224071760 01 MEACHAM,ROBERT C & $463,580 $463,580 $50,000 $50,000 $413,580 $413,580 $0 DENIED
2017-14977 514215017300 03 MEDITERRANEAN LUXURY $3,234,220 $3,234,220 $0 $0  $3,234,220 $3,234,220 $0 DENIED
2017-05465 494023AC0060 04 MEJIADAVID $206,130 $206,130 $50,000 $50,000 $156,130 $156,130 $0 DENIED
2017-05364 474129040950 01 MEJIADAVID $570,900 $557,950 $0 $0 $570,900 $557,950 $-12,950 GRANTED
2017-12399 504103BE0190 04 MENDRIK,RICHARD & $116,320 $116,320 $0 $0 $116,320 $116,320 $0 DENIED
2017-06198 474131072830 01 MENESCAL,LAURA $656,050 $601,150 $50,000 $50,000 $606,050 $551,150 $-54,900 GRANTED
2017-12399 504103BE1140 04 MERCADANTE,JUAN JOSE $111,320 $111,320 $0 $0 $111,320 $111,320 $0 DENIED
2017-11126 484234260020 28 METZGERLP $176,160 $176,160 $0 $0 $176,160 $176,160 $0 DENIED
2017-11123 484234260010 41 METZGERLP $4,005,120 $4,005,120 $0 $0  $4,005,120 $4,005,120 $0 DENIED
2017-04669 504214070550 01 MEYJONADE,OLIVIER H/E $1,400,000 $1,400,000 $0 $0  $1,400,000 $1,400,000 $0 DENIED
2017-17300 504232AB3930 04 MGA GROUP INVESTMENT $192,100 $192,100 $0 $0 $192,100 $192,100 $0 DENIED
2017-17299 504232AB3850 04 MGA GROUP INVESTMENTS $154,110 $154,110 $0 $0 $154,110 $154,110 $0 DENIED
2017-08798 514122010410 11 MIDAS Il REAL ESTATE LLC $1,312,310 $1,312,310 $0 $0  $1,312,310 $1,312,310 $0 DENIED
2017-17760 504217160060 08 MILO,DONNAE $286,720 $286,720 $0 $0 $286,720 $286,720 $0 DENIED
2017-17761 504217140120 00 MILO,DONNAE $39,260 $39,260 $0 $0 $39,260 $39,260 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS1100 39 MIN,ROBERT $296,170 $296,170 $0 $0 $296,170 $296,170 $0 DENIED
2017-03634 494204050020 48 MINIACI ENTERPRISES $1,633,500 $1,633,500 $0 $0  $1,633,500 $1,633,500 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 42 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-03635 494204050030 48 MINIACI ENTERPRISES $2,062,510 $2,062,510 $0 $0  $2,062,510 $2,062,510 $0 DENIED
2017-03258 514126051550 01 MIRAFER INVESTMENTS $164,600 $164,600 $0 $0 $164,600 $164,600 $0 DENIED
2017-03259 514126051020 01 MIRAFER INVESTMENTS $189,510 $189,510 $0 $0 $189,510 $189,510 $0 DENIED
2017-03260 514126051760 01 MIRAFER INVESTMENTS $175,350 $175,350 $0 $0 $175,350 $175,350 $0 DENIED
2017-10801 514025110010 10 MIRAMAR SQUARE LLC $2,462,550 $2,462,550 $0 $0  $2,462,550 $2,462,550 $0 DENIED
2017-09984 494134310020 48 MIRONONELLC $1,822,270 $1,822,270 $0 $0  $1,822,270 $1,822,270 $0 DENIED
2017-09985 494134310010 48 MIRONONELLC $2,898,950 $2,898,950 $0 $0  $2,898,950 $2,898,950 $0 DENIED
2017-07231 514215014870 21 MORNINGSTAR FAMILY $514,850 $514,850 $0 $0 $514,850 $514,850 $0 DENIED
2017-11169 504235060122 01 MOROZENKO,ELEANA & $254,620 $254,620 $50,000 $50,000 $204,620 $204,620 $0 DENIED
2017-10917 514130070013 39 MPCHOTELSINC $13,205,010  $13,205,010 $0 $0 $13,205,010 $13,205,010 $0 DENIED
2017-03287 514205180010 11 MSSIRIUSLLC $786,670 $783,500 $0 $0 $786,670 $783,500 $-3,170 GRANTED
2017-08392 504213NR0210 05 MUKHI,PRAKASH & $274,900 $274,900 $100,000 $100,000 $174,900 $174,900 $0 DENIED
2017-17303 514226HF4940 04 MUNIZO LLC % SEBER & $176,990 $176,990 $0 $0 $176,990 $176,990 $0 DENIED
2017-09965 504023060010 01 MURRAY,DAVID ] & $516,220 $516,220 $50,000 $50,000 $466,220 $466,220 $0 GRANTED
2017-11287 504210281080 08 MYATAURALLC $152,890 $152,890 $0 $0 $152,890 $152,890 $0 DENIED
2017-06182 494131160320 01 NARAINE,SALLY $432,720 $432,720 $50,000 $50,000 $382,720 $382,720 $0 DENIED
2017-17446 484227080010 48 NATMI POMPANO BEACH $2,046,290 $2,046,290 $0 $0  $2,046,290 $2,046,290 $0 DENIED
2017-09278 484103010090 63 NAVARRA,CINDY LOU $379,630 $379,630 $50,000 $50,000 $329,630 $329,630 $0 GRANTED
2017-12399 504103BE0160 04 NELSONJEREMY F & $116,320 $116,320 $0 $0 $116,320 $116,320 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE0030 04 NELSON,KYLE ROBERT H/E $76,230 $76,230 $50,000 $50,000 $26,230 $26,230 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0080 39 NEMI,GARY $210,100 $210,100 $0 $0 $210,100 $210,100 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS1230 39 NESTOR,ION & MANUELA $648,630 $648,630 $0 $0 $648,630 $648,630 $0 DENIED
2017-06179 504131240540 01 NGUYEN,NAM HOANG $581,780 $581,780 $0 $0 $581,780 $581,780 $0 DENIED
2017-03362 494126310010 72 NICHE INVESTMENT $689,230 $602,910 $0 $0 $689,230 $602,910 $-86,320 GRANTED
2017-03364 504206030013 71 NICHE INVESTMENT $230,300 $230,300 $0 $0 $230,300 $230,300 $0 DENIED
2017-03365 504206030015 71 NICHE INVESTMENT $338,700 $338,700 $0 $0 $338,700 $338,700 $0 DENIED
2017-09980 504202030580 01 NICOLLE,ANNE H/E $678,460 $582,130 $50,000 $50,000 $628,460 $532,130 $-96,330 GRANTED
2017-03515 494216130010 18 NINETEEN HUNDRED BLDG $13,743,200  $13,743,200 $0 $0 $13,743,200 $13,743,200 $0 DENIED
2017-03516 494216150012 28 NINETEEN HUNDRED BLVD $792,850 $792,850 $0 $0 $792,850 $792,850 $0 DENIED
2017-07564 5040011L0090 00 NOOR PLANTATION $344,700 $344,700 $0 $0 $344,700 $344,700 $0 DENIED
2017-07565 5040011L0100 00 NOOR PLANTATION $306,080 $306,080 $0 $0 $306,080 $306,080 $0 DENIED
2017-07566 5040011L0110 00 NOOR PLANTATION $305,290 $305,290 $0 $0 $305,290 $305,290 $0 DENIED
2017-03311 514003010017 01 NORTH,RANDY RANDY $900,750 $900,750 $50,000 $50,000 $850,750 $850,750 $0 DENIED
2017-08228 514204040092 41 NOTRE DAME PROPERTIES $1,566,700 $1,566,700 $0 $0  $1,566,700 $1,566,700 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 43 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-09872 504121160010 11 NOVANET PLAZALLC % $3,546,120 $3,546,120 $0 $0  $3,546,120 $3,546,120 $0 DENIED
2017-15320 514216JB0080 18 NR CENTER COURT $109,620 $109,620 $0 $0 $109,620 $109,620 $0 DENIED
2017-15321 514216JB0100 18 NR CENTER COURT $83,080 $83,080 $0 $0 $83,080 $83,080 $0 DENIED
2017-15322 514216JB0180 18 NR CENTER COURT $117,510 $117,510 $0 $0 $117,510 $117,510 $0 DENIED
2017-15323 514216JB0230 18 NR CENTER COURT $71,660 $71,660 $0 $0 $71,660 $71,660 $0 DENIED
2017-15324 514216JB0370 18 NR CENTER COURT $137,850 $137,850 $0 $0 $137,850 $137,850 $0 DENIED
2017-15325 514216JB0380 18 NR CENTER COURT $79,980 $79,980 $0 $0 $79,980 $79,980 $0 DENIED
2017-15326 514216JB0390 18 NR CENTER COURT $98,710 $98,710 $0 $0 $98,710 $98,710 $0 DENIED
2017-15327 514216JB0490 18 NR CENTER COURT $178,260 $178,260 $0 $0 $178,260 $178,260 $0 DENIED
2017-16133 494217140010 18 NRNSACQUISITION 2101 $10,710,560  $10,710,560 $0 $0 $10,710,560 $10,710,560 $0 DENIED
2017-16130 484103020160 63 NRNSACQUISITION III $26,420 $26,420 $0 $0 $26,420 $26,420 $0 DENIED
2017-16132 484103020131 63 NRNSACQUISITION IV LLC $732,490 $732,490 $0 $0 $732,490 $732,490 $0 DENIED
2017-16129 484103020150 63 NRNSACQUISITION LLC $162,700 $162,700 $0 $0 $162,700 $162,700 $0 DENIED
2017-16134 494210290170 18 NRNSACQUISITION $4,651,900 $4,651,900 $0 $0  $4,651,900 $4,651,900 $0 DENIED
2017-16131 484103020180 63 NRNSACQUISITION V LLC $16,160 $16,160 $0 $0 $16,160 $16,160 $0 DENIED
2017-17201 494221300010 10 OAKLAND COMMERCE $130,200 $130,200 $0 $0 $130,200 $130,200 $0 DENIED
2017-17081 494221000361 40 OAKLAND COMMERCE $564,630 $564,630 $0 $0 $564,630 $564,630 $0 DENIED
2017-17083 494221150070 40 OAKLAND COMMERCE $203,110 $203,110 $0 $0 $203,110 $203,110 $0 DENIED
2017-17085 494221150320 10 OAKLAND COMMERCE $188,950 $188,950 $0 $0 $188,950 $188,950 $0 DENIED
2017-17086 494221300011 10 OAKLAND COMMERCE $133,890 $133,890 $0 $0 $133,890 $133,890 $0 DENIED
2017-17087 494221300020 10 OAKLAND COMMERCE $138,740 $138,740 $0 $0 $138,740 $138,740 $0 DENIED
2017-17088 494221300030 10 OAKLAND COMMERCE $31,660 $31,660 $0 $0 $31,660 $31,660 $0 DENIED
2017-07387 494224010050 12 OAKLAND PROFESSIONAL $723,920 $723,920 $0 $0 $723,920 $723,920 $0 DENIED
2017-07388 494224030070 12 OAKLAND PROFESSIONAL $703,300 $703,300 $0 $0 $703,300 $703,300 $0 DENIED
2017-06181 514207021280 17 OCEAN DRIVE $1,232,710 $1,232,710 $0 $0  $1,232,710 $1,232,710 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0510 39 OCEANONELC $225,550 $225,550 $0 $0 $225,550 $225,550 $0 DENIED
2017-17359 484305AN0190 04 OCEAN PLAZA?202LLC $699,720 $699,720 $0 $0 $699,720 $699,720 $0 DENIED
2017-17360 484305AN0550 04 OCEAN PLAZAPH5LLC $1,150,030 $1,150,030 $0 $0  $1,150,030 $1,150,030 $0 DENIED
2017-17307 494116AG0210 04 OKAFOR,KENDRICK E $116,130 $116,130 $0 $0 $116,130 $116,130 $0 DENIED
2017-06322 484227360012 41 OLDCASTLE APG SOUTH $4,264,650 $4,264,650 $0 $0  $4,264,650 $4,264,650 $0 DENIED
2017-03197 514203020100 17  OLYMPUS MANAGEMENT $982,000 $982,000 $0 $0 $982,000 $982,000 $0 DENIED
2017-05869 514021091410 01 OMG TRUST $364,770 $364,770 $0 $0 $364,770 $364,770 $0 DENIED
2017-05870 504206130590 01 OMG TRUSTREV LIVTR $77,550 $77,550 $0 $0 $77,550 $77,550 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0180 39 OPPATLANTIC 701 LLC % $398,480 $398,480 $0 $0 $398,480 $398,480 $0 DENIED
4/2/201811:34:35AM  Report: V2 Page 44 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-15628 504201AS0030 39 OSO,KAY OLUKAYODE $247,640 $247,640 $0 $0 $247,640 $247,640 $0 DENIED
2017-15577 484201160010 41 OTR STATE TEACHERS $13,459,210  $13,459,210 $0 $0 $13,459,210 $13,459,210 $0 DENIED
2017-16931 514211010260 01 OWENS,THOMAS L $233,320 $233,320 $0 $0 $233,320 $233,320 $0 DENIED
2017-10101 504205141130 11 PAJJINVESTMENTS LLC $301,820 $301,820 $0 $0 $301,820 $301,820 $0 DENIED
2017-07753 514117180011 16 PALM SQUARE CENTER $14,905,760  $14,905,760 $1,341,520  $1,341,520 $13,564,240 $13,564,240 $0 DENIED
2017-09876 514101000260 11 PANAMERICAN HOLDINGS $3,826,500 $3,826,500 $0 $0  $3,826,500 $3,826,500 $0 DENIED
2017-09877 514101000264 22 PANAMERICAN HOLDINGS $671,210 $671,210 $0 $0 $671,210 $671,210 $0 DENIED
2017-09878 514101000265 11 PANAMERICAN HOLDINGS $1,216,180 $1,216,180 $0 $0  $1,216,180 $1,216,180 $0 DENIED
2017-06304 484215310010 11 PARAGON INDUSTRIES INC $11,469,010  $11,469,010 $0 $0 $11,469,010 $11,469,010 $0 DENIED
2017-09829 504116180010 11 PARKCITY PLAZATR % $2,425,420 $2,425,420 $0 $0  $2,425,420 $2,425,420 $0 DENIED
2017-10834 514029060010 16 PARKVIEW STATION LLC % $13,835,110  $13,835,110 $0 $0 $13,835,110 $13,835,110 $0 DENIED
2017-09644 494213122990 08 PARTEE,ABIGAIL KATHRYN $608,550 $608,550 $0 $0 $608,550 $608,550 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS1010 39 PATEL ENTERPRISES #1210 $213,780 $213,780 $0 $0 $213,780 $213,780 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0850 39 PATEL ENTERPRISES#4 LLC $275,300 $275,300 $0 $0 $275,300 $275,300 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0780 39 PATEL ENTERPRISES#5LLC $326,980 $326,980 $0 $0 $326,980 $326,980 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0870 39 PATEL ENTERPRISES #7 LLC $219,850 $219,850 $0 $0 $219,850 $219,850 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS1070 39 PATEL ENTERPRISES #808 $213,780 $213,780 $0 $0 $213,780 $213,780 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0710 39 PATEL ENTERPRISESLLC $319,040 $319,040 $0 $0 $319,040 $319,040 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE2150 04 PATEL,AMIT & PRIYANKA $120,360 $120,360 $0 $0 $120,360 $120,360 $0 DENIED
2017-09939 514226EA2170 04 PATTARO,MAURO $318,910 $318,910 $0 $0 $318,910 $318,910 $0 DENIED
2017-00143 514007024192 11 PEMBROKE CORNERS $4,128,820 $4,128,820 $0 $0  $4,128,820 $4,128,820 $0 DENIED
2017-00144 514007024195 27 PEMBROKE CORNERS $1,129,550 $1,129,550 $0 $0  $1,129,550 $1,129,550 $0 DENIED
2017-00145 514007024196 11 PEMBROKE CORNERS $1,415,380 $1,415,380 $0 $0  $1,415,380 $1,415,380 $0 DENIED
2017-03347 514013130018 13 PEMBROKE LAKES MALL $13,391,900  $13,391,900 $0 $0 $13,391,900 $13,391,900 $0 DENIED
2017-03346 514013130035 13 PEMBROKE LAKES MALL $10,564,890  $10,564,890 $0 $0 $10,564,890 $10,564,890 $0 DENIED
2017-16877 494036020234 01 PERETZYOAVA $474,680 $474,680 $0 $0 $474,680 $474,680 $0 DENIED
2017-15501 514225AA0490 04 PEREZJORGE M $2,707,110 $2,707,110 $0 $0  $2,707,110 $2,707,110 $0 DENIED
2017-08857 514235030050 01 PERLMAN,ALBERTO & $2,562,690 $2,562,690 $50,000 $50,000 $2,512,690 $2,512,690 $0 DENIED
2017-06180 514001120057 01 PHO BRANDON $305,400 $305,400 $0 $0 $305,400 $305,400 $0 DENIED
2017-06220 494025030040 01 PIERRE,GREGORY & $1,040,600 $1,040,600 $50,000 $50,000 $990,600 $990,600 $0 DENIED
2017-16141 494132100010 18 PINE ISLAND $2,214,810 $2,214,810 $0 $0  $2,214,810 $2,214,810 $0 DENIED
2017-09733 504106130026 28 PLANTATION PROMENADE $494,460 $494,460 $0 $0 $494,460 $494,460 $0 DENIED
2017-09734 504106130030 94 PLANTATION PROMENADE $36,520 $36,520 $0 $0 $36,520 $36,520 $0 DENIED
2017-09735 504106130021 17 PLANTATION PROMENADE $2,786,270 $2,786,270 $0 $0  $2,786,270 $2,786,270 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 45 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-09736 504106130010 16 PLANTATION PROMENADE $26,753,880  $26,753,880 $0 $0 $26,753,880 $26,753,880 $0 DENIED
2017-06192 514210400110 01 PODALSKY,GREGG $195,720 $195,720 $0 $0 $195,720 $195,720 $0 DENIED
2017-06191 504019030460 01 PODALSKY,GREGG $1,779,960 $1,404,140 $0 $0  $1,779,960 $1,404,140 $-375,820 GRANTED
2017-12399 504103BE0080 04 POLO GLEN204LLC $155,060 $155,060 $0 $0 $155,060 $155,060 $0 DENIED
2017-17476 484221120030 95 POMPANO BUSINESS $25,060 $25,060 $0 $0 $25,060 $25,060 $0 DENIED
2017-17471 484221100030 94 POMPANO BUSINESS $3,250 $3,250 $0 $0 $3,250 $3,250 $0 DENIED
2017-17472 484221100240 95 POMPANO BUSINESS $75,150 $75,150 $0 $0 $75,150 $75,150 $0 DENIED
2017-17473 484221100250 95 POMPANO BUSINESS $8,290 $8,290 $0 $0 $8,290 $8,290 $0 DENIED
2017-17474 484221100260 95 POMPANO BUSINESS $8,480 $8,480 $0 $0 $8,480 $8,480 $0 DENIED
2017-17419 484221100020 48 POMPANO BUSINESS $10,903,950  $10,484,220 $0 $0 $10,903,950 $10,484,220 $-419,730 GRANTED
2017-06431 484224270510 48 POMPANO REEL ESTATE $434,340 $419,450 $0 $0 $434,340 $419,450 $-14,800 GRANTED
2017-06432 484224270520 48 POMPANO REEL ESTATE $479,070 $462,640 $0 $0 $479,070 $462,640 $-16,430 GRANTED
2017-06433 484224270530 48 POMPANO REEL ESTATE $479,070 $462,640 $0 $0 $479,070 $462,640 $-16,430 GRANTED
2017-06434 484224270540 48 POMPANO REEL ESTATE $479,070 $462,640 $0 $0 $479,070 $462,640 $-16,430 GRANTED
2017-06435 484224270550 48 POMPANO REEL ESTATE $479,070 $462,640 $0 $0 $479,070 $462,640 $-16,430 GRANTED
2017-06436 484224270560 48 POMPANO REEL ESTATE $436,810 $421,830 $0 $0 $436,810 $421,830 $-14980 GRANTED
2017-05070 514016040130 01 PONCE,FABIAN & VIVIANA $536,780 $536,780 $0 $0 $536,780 $536,780 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0630 39 PORCELLI,JOSEPH $245,180 $245,180 $0 $0 $245,180 $245,180 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0070 39 PORCELLI,JOSEPH $246,090 $246,090 $0 $0 $246,090 $246,090 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0650 39 PORTER,KENNETHH $254,490 $254,490 $0 $0 $254,490 $254,490 $0 DENIED
2017-08391 514226BH6030 04 PORTUGALLIVTR $221,680 $221,680 $0 $0 $221,680 $221,680 $0 DENIED
2017-16462 504221AB0240 48 POTOLICCHIO,VICENTE $162,650 $162,650 $0 $0 $162,650 $162,650 $0 DENIED
2017-16463 504221AB0250 48 POTOLICCHIO,VICENTE $162,650 $162,650 $0 $0 $162,650 $162,650 $0 DENIED
2017-05477 494236021940 01 POWERS,MARC & GINA $2,385,000 $2,385,000 $50,000 $50,000  $2,335,000 $2,335,000 $0 DENIED
2017-15511 514013160010 16 PR PEMBROKE CROSSING $45,182,820  $45,182,820 $0 $0 $45,182,820 $45,182,820 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1530 04 PRADHAN,ARMAN $152,240 $152,240 $0 $0 $152,240 $152,240 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0670 39 PREMIERE DEVELOPMENT $276,060 $276,060 $0 $0 $276,060 $276,060 $0 DENIED
2017-10016 504028070010 28 PRII REGENCY SQUARE $136,920 $136,920 $0 $0 $136,920 $136,920 $0 DENIED
2017-09617 494225044661 11 RWL2LTD $1,256,370 $1,256,370 $0 $0  $1,256,370 $1,256,370 $0 DENIED
2017-11494 504215100850 17 R&R HOLDINGS GROUP $652,670 $652,670 $0 $0 $652,670 $652,670 $0 DENIED
2017-06187 484114011480 08 RACHEL PROPERTIES LLC $223,130 $223,130 $0 $0 $223,130 $223,130 $0 DENIED
2017-11121 484227AC0170 48 RACHITAN,CHRISTIAN $173,400 $173,400 $0 $0 $173,400 $173,400 $0 DENIED
2017-11119 484227AC0100 48 RACHITAN,CRISTIAN $173,400 $173,400 $0 $0 $173,400 $173,400 $0 DENIED
2017-11120 484227AC0120 48 RACHITAN,CRISTIAN $173,400 $173,400 $0 $0 $173,400 $173,400 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 46 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-09614 494211240025 28 RADICE CORP CENTER | $582,520 $582,520 $0 $0 $582,520 $582,520 $0 DENIED
2017-09615 494211240030 18 RADICE CORPORATE $12,289,430  $12,289,430 $0 $0 $12,289,430 $12,289,430 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0330 39 RAFAILL,LIA $297,030 $297,030 $0 $0 $297,030 $297,030 $0 DENIED
2017-06172 504213AK4990 04 RAJAN,GOVIND $729,370 $654,760 $0 $0 $729,370 $654,760 $-74,610 GRANTED
2017-06173 504213AK5000 04 RAJAN,GOVIND $922,510 $821,230 $0 $0 $922,510 $821,230 $-101,280 GRANTED
2017-06219 474135024490 01 RAMOS,YESENIA $1,343,900 $1,343,900 $50,000 $50,000  $1,293,900 $1,293,900 $0 DENIED
2017-08856 494027AB0040 23 RANCHO CORDOVA $542,230 $542,230 $0 $0 $542,230 $542,230 $0 DENIED
2017-05522 494129210164 01 RAPAPPORT,ZIV $190,940 $190,940 $0 $0 $190,940 $190,940 $0 DENIED
2017-05523 504106211030 01 RAPAPPORT,ZIV H/E $365,330 $365,330 $50,000 $50,000 $315,330 $315,330 $0 DENIED
2017-17512 514226DC1540 04 RASABI,SHLOMO $306,370 $306,370 $0 $0 $306,370 $306,370 $0 DENIED
2017-11153 514115012690 01 RAUF, JAMILA $169,340 $169,340 $0 $0 $169,340 $169,340 $0 GRANTED
2017-11150 514209058370 01 RAUFMICHAEL $109,570 $109,570 $0 $0 $109,570 $109,570 $0 DENIED
2017-11151 514112240360 01 RAUFMICHAEL $197,380 $197,380 $0 $0 $197,380 $197,380 $0 DENIED
2017-11152 514209053670 01 RAUFMICHAEL $89,390 $89,390 $0 $0 $89,390 $89,390 $0 DENIED
2017-03491 504232070010 48 RAVENSWOOD $3,266,090 $3,266,090 $0 $0  $3,266,090 $3,266,090 $0 DENIED
2017-03492 504232070020 48 RAVENSWOOD $1,049,980 $1,049,980 $0 $0  $1,049,980 $1,049,980 $0 DENIED
2017-03493 504232070040 48 RAVENSWOOD $1,185,200 $1,185,200 $0 $0  $1,185,200 $1,185,200 $0 DENIED
2017-03494 504232070050 11 RAVENSWOOD $1,207,100 $1,207,100 $0 $0  $1,207,100 $1,207,100 $0 DENIED
2017-03495 504232070060 48 RAVENSWOOD $1,189,510 $1,189,510 $0 $0  $1,189,510 $1,189,510 $0 DENIED
2017-03496 504232070070 48 RAVENSWOOD $920,870 $920,870 $0 $0 $920,870 $920,870 $0 DENIED
2017-09164 514216018310 01 RAWSON PORTNOY $182,870 $182,870 $0 $0 $182,870 $182,870 $0 DENIED
2017-09613 494211240060 18 RCC I INC % CUSHMAN & $16,282,850  $16,282,850 $0 $0 $16,282,850 $16,282,850 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1030 04 REBYMRLLC $120,360 $120,360 $0 $0 $120,360 $120,360 $0 DENIED
2017-08503 494126270060 18 RESTYLELLC $2,796,690 $2,427,400 $0 $0  $2,796,690 $2,427,400 $-369,290 GRANTED
2017-07380 514228021050 12 READ DEVELOPMENT INC $274,560 $274,560 $0 $0 $274,560 $274,560 $0 DENIED
2017-07381 514228021061 12 READ DEVELOPMENT INC $363,310 $363,310 $0 $0 $363,310 $363,310 $0 DENIED
2017-09738 504028010010 16 REGENCY SQUARE $19,025,240  $19,025,240 $0 $0 $19,025,240 $19,025,240 $0 DENIED
2017-03648 514216CH0340 04 RESISFRSUBLLC $100,490 $100,490 $0 $0 $100,490 $100,490 $0 DENIED
2017-03650 514126AG3600 04 RESISFRSUBLLC $112,410 $112,410 $0 $0 $112,410 $112,410 $0 DENIED
2017-06208 504136010570 01 RESORT MANAGEMENT $614,550 $614,550 $0 $0 $614,550 $614,550 $0 DENIED
2017-17815 494128BH0040 04 RICARD,LUCIE $50,850 $50,850 $0 $0 $50,850 $50,850 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0840 39 RICHARD R NUZZOLESE $275,790 $275,790 $0 $0 $275,790 $275,790 $0 DENIED
2017-17219 494225210012 28 RICKEL,R & RICKEL,H ETAL $316,030 $316,030 $0 $0 $316,030 $316,030 $0 DENIED
2017-00164 504101160030 12 RICKETTS,MARK & $528,090 $459,180 $0 $0 $528,090 $459,180 $-68,910 GRANTED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 47 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-03430 514007024191 41 RINKER MATERIALS OF FL $2,410,870 $2,410,870 $0 $0  $2,410,870 $2,410,870 $0 DENIED
2017-11252 514228022651 01 RIPROCK HOMES INC $180,980 $180,980 $0 $0 $180,980 $180,980 $0 DENIED
2017-11253 514228022652 01 RIPROCK HOMES INC $180,980 $180,980 $0 $0 $180,980 $180,980 $0 DENIED
2017-10017 494125020900 01 RIPROCK HOMES INC $79,490 $79,490 $0 $0 $79,490 $79,490 $0 GRANTED
2017-10018 484120017220 00 RIPROCK HOMES INC $107,010 $107,010 $0 $0 $107,010 $107,010 $0 GRANTED
2017-10019 494232080280 01 RIPROCK HOMES INC $129,500 $129,500 $0 $0 $129,500 $129,500 $0 DENIED
2017-06360 504220070440 01 RIVERLANDSLLC $1,207,720 $1,146,000 $0 $0  $1,207,720 $1,146,000 $-61,720 GRANTED
2017-10705 504206020020 16 RLV WEST BROWARD LP % $14,966,930  $14,966,930 $0 $0 $14,966,930 $14,966,930 $0 DENIED
2017-10706 504206410010 11 RLV WEST BROWARD LP % $1,293,530 $1,293,530 $0 $0  $1,293,530 $1,293,530 $0 DENIED
2017-17659 514216390040 00 RLW INVESTMENTSLLC $11,130 $11,130 $0 $0 $11,130 $11,130 $0 DENIED
2017-17754 494110032820 11 RM TAMARAC PLAZALP % $306,130 $306,130 $0 $0 $306,130 $306,130 $0 DENIED
2017-05703 494209010400 41 RMKWORLDWIDE $1,273,220 $1,273,220 $0 $0  $1,273,220 $1,273,220 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE0040 04 ROLDAN,JORGE $152,240 $152,240 $0 $0 $152,240 $152,240 $0 DENIED
2017-08246 484223280062 48 ROLLING FRITO-LAY SALES $6,384,000 $6,384,000 $0 $0  $6,384,000 $6,384,000 $0 DENIED
2017-03325 514126151600 01 ROMERSTATELLC $266,310 $266,310 $0 $0 $266,310 $266,310 $0 DENIED
2017-03326 514122013060 01 ROMERSTATELLC $289,120 $289,120 $0 $0 $289,120 $289,120 $0 DENIED
2017-03327 514126041710 01 ROMERSTATELLC $230,510 $230,510 $0 $0 $230,510 $230,510 $0 DENIED
2017-05259 503934120010 01 ROSENDO,MANUEL $815,260 $815,260 $50,000 $50,000 $765,260 $765,260 $0 DENIED
2017-05527 504211BC0030 04 ROSHBERGEVA M LE EVA $596,830 $596,830 $0 $0 $596,830 $596,830 $0 DENIED
2017-14976 514208110763 03 ROYAL SHERIDAN $7,063,680 $6,700,000 $0 $0  $7,063,680 $6,700,000 $-363,680 GRANTED
2017-09217 484210060080 48 RREEF AMERICAREIT Il $1,592,080 $1,592,080 $0 $0  $1,592,080 $1,592,080 $0 DENIED
2017-09218 484210060090 41 RREEFAMERICAREITII $2,740,000 $2,740,000 $0 $0  $2,740,000 $2,740,000 $0 DENIED
2017-05516 494102090590 01 RTZPROPERTIESLLC $77,500 $77,500 $0 $0 $77,500 $77,500 $0 DENIED
2017-05517 494102090580 01 RTZPROPERTIESLLC $58,760 $58,760 $0 $0 $58,760 $58,760 $0 DENIED
2017-05518 514122050830 01 RTZPROPERTIESLLC $147,020 $147,020 $0 $0 $147,020 $147,020 $0 DENIED
2017-05519 494111190185 01 RTZPROPERTIESLLC $76,290 $76,290 $0 $0 $76,290 $76,290 $0 DENIED
2017-05520 504217040360 01 RTZPROPERTIESLLC $187,700 $187,700 $0 $0 $187,700 $187,700 $0 DENIED
2017-05521 494111190100 01 RTZPROPERTIESLLC $105,080 $105,080 $0 $0 $105,080 $105,080 $0 DENIED
2017-17882 514129090300 01 RUANO ORTIZ,JOHANN $288,740 $288,740 $0 $0 $288,740 $288,740 $0 DENIED
2017-06373 484223280068 41 S&HLANDDEVLLC $4,010,200 $4,010,200 $0 $0  $4,010,200 $4,010,200 $0 DENIED
2017-07567 5040011L0010 00 SAIADVISORS INC $175,350 $175,350 $0 $0 $175,350 $175,350 $0 GRANTED
2017-07568 5040011L0020 00 SAIADVISORS INC $174,790 $174,790 $0 $0 $174,790 $174,790 $0 GRANTED
2017-07569 5040011L0030 00 SAIADVISORS INC $175,170 $175,170 $0 $0 $175,170 $175,170 $0 GRANTED
2017-07570 5040011L0040 00 SAIADVISORS INC $172,780 $172,780 $0 $0 $172,780 $172,780 $0 GRANTED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 48 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-07571 5040011L0050 00 SAIADVISORS INC $170,130 $170,130 $0 $0 $170,130 $170,130 $0 DENIED
2017-07572 5040011L0070 00 SAIADVISORS INC $171,130 $171,130 $0 $0 $171,130 $171,130 $0 DENIED
2017-07573 5040011L0080 00 SAIADVISORS INC $170,480 $170,480 $0 $0 $170,480 $170,480 $0 DENIED
2017-07574 5040011L0060 00 SAIADVISORS INC $170,460 $170,460 $0 $0 $170,460 $170,460 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0270 39 SALERNO,GAETANO $254,490 $254,490 $0 $0 $254,490 $254,490 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0740 39 SALERNO,JOSEPH & $282,170 $282,170 $0 $0 $282,170 $282,170 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE0100 04 SALOMAO,JOSE CARLOS $120,360 $120,360 $0 $0 $120,360 $120,360 $0 DENIED
2017-06744 514121200010 13 SAM'S EAST INC % $27,349,160  $27,349,160 $0 $0 $27,349,160 $27,349,160 $0 DENIED
2017-09971 514211060600 01 SANCHEZANAM $373,790 $373,790 $50,000 $50,000 $323,790 $323,790 $0 DENIED
2017-05262 514005010069 01 SANCHEZEDUARDO & $543,080 $543,080 $50,000 $50,000 $493,080 $493,080 $0 DENIED
2017-17066 484210020230 48 SAND & STEEL PROPERTIES $1,821,600 $1,821,600 $0 $0  $1,821,600 $1,821,600 $0 DENIED
2017-10008 514216023070 28 SANTA MARIAINC $180,410 $180,410 $0 $0 $180,410 $180,410 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0200 39 SATLIN,KENNETH & $244,320 $244,320 $0 $0 $244,320 $244,320 $0 DENIED
2017-06403 514208130060 19 SATOVSKY,JAMES B & $661,150 $650,000 $0 $0 $661,150 $650,000 $-11,150 GRANTED
2017-11183 504127010191 03 SCANDIAENTERPRISES NV $5,253,250 $5,253,250 $0 $0  $5,253,250 $5,253,250 $0 DENIED
2017-06186 514106040680 01 SCARBROUGH,SEANK & $523,700 $486,000 $50,000 $50,000 $473,700 $436,000 $-37,700 GRANTED
2017-03233 484318010980 01 SCHNELLENBERGER,MARC $172,080 $172,080 $0 $0 $172,080 $172,080 $0 DENIED
2017-17398 514014CL0140 04 SCHONHOLZ,NORMA $102,180 $102,180 $50,500 $50,500 $51,680 $51,680 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE2300 04 SCHROEDER,ANA MARIA $116,320 $116,320 $0 $0 $116,320 $116,320 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0910 39 SCMS HOLDINGS LP $243,280 $243,280 $0 $0 $243,280 $243,280 $0 DENIED
2017-05486 494229530010 11 SCULLIN REAL ESTATE V $1,601,750 $1,601,750 $0 $0  $1,601,750 $1,601,750 $0 DENIED
2017-06215 484110040040 01 SE HOMES 8872 NW 56 $367,320 $358,310 $0 $0 $367,320 $358,310 $-9,010 GRANTED
2017-06993 484307220200 01 SEHOMES917SE15LLC $259,720 $259,720 $0 $0 $259,720 $259,720 $0 DENIED
2017-06214 484128035050 01 SE HOMES 9959 NW 14 LLC $342,340 $342,340 $50,000 $50,000 $292,340 $292,340 $0 DENIED
2017-06413 504212010150 12 SEABREEZE SOUTH LLC $2,408,120 $2,408,120 $0 $0  $2,408,120 $2,408,120 $0 DENIED
2017-06414 504212010190 20 SEABREEZE SOUTH LLC $1,143,660 $1,143,660 $0 $0  $1,143,660 $1,143,660 $0 DENIED
2017-06415 504212010160 28 SEABREEZE SOUTH LLC $549,170 $549,170 $0 $0 $549,170 $549,170 $0 DENIED
2017-03303 514101010130 12 SEMINOLE SHOPPING $1,782,840 $1,782,840 $0 $0  $1,782,840 $1,782,840 $0 DENIED
2017-09919 503912031420 01 SERFATY,ISAACA & JEAN $955,160 $955,160 $50,000 $50,000 $905,160 $905,160 $0 DENIED
2017-05480 504030053660 01 SERPA,ANDRE LUIZ LOPES $575,340 $575,340 $0 $0 $575,340 $575,340 $0 DENIED
2017-07655 514204080030 11 SFAATLANTIC ASSOCIATES $18,165,680  $18,165,680 $0 $0 $18,165,680 $18,165,680 $0 DENIED
2017-17142 514204120628 21 SFAATLANTIS ASSOCS LP % $1,515,880 $1,515,880 $0 $0  $1,515,880 $1,515,880 $0 DENIED
2017-05748 474128012080 01 SHERIDAN,AMANDA $530,310 $530,310 $50,000 $50,000 $480,310 $480,310 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0060 39 SHEYBANI,MANDANA $249,460 $249,460 $0 $0 $249,460 $249,460 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 49 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-17723 514018AA0090 19 SILVER LAKES REAL EST $282,820 $282,820 $0 $0 $282,820 $282,820 $0 DENIED
2017-17724 514018AA0100 19 SILVER LAKES REAL EST $282,820 $282,820 $0 $0 $282,820 $282,820 $0 DENIED
2017-17725 514018AA0110 19 SILVER LAKES REAL EST $290,880 $290,880 $0 $0 $290,880 $290,880 $0 DENIED
2017-17726 514018AA0120 19 SILVER LAKES REAL EST $203,910 $203,910 $0 $0 $203,910 $203,910 $0 DENIED
2017-17727 514018AA0130 19 SILVER LAKES REAL EST $203,910 $203,910 $0 $0 $203,910 $203,910 $0 DENIED
2017-17728 514018AA0140 19 SILVER LAKES REAL EST $192,090 $192,090 $0 $0 $192,090 $192,090 $0 DENIED
2017-17729 514018AA0150 19 SILVER LAKES REAL EST $184,010 $184,010 $0 $0 $184,010 $184,010 $0 DENIED
2017-17730 514018AA0160 19 SILVER LAKES REAL EST $281,340 $281,340 $0 $0 $281,340 $281,340 $0 DENIED
2017-17731 514018AA0170 19 SILVER LAKES REAL EST $417,660 $417,660 $0 $0 $417,660 $417,660 $0 DENIED
2017-17732 514018AA0180 19 SILVER LAKES REAL EST $128,790 $128,790 $0 $0 $128,790 $128,790 $0 DENIED
2017-17733 514018AA0190 19 SILVER LAKES REAL EST $168,970 $168,970 $0 $0 $168,970 $168,970 $0 DENIED
2017-17734 514018AA0200 19 SILVER LAKES REAL EST $51,360 $51,360 $0 $0 $51,360 $51,360 $0 DENIED
2017-17735 514018AA0210 19 SILVER LAKES REAL EST $175,160 $175,160 $0 $0 $175,160 $175,160 $0 DENIED
2017-17736 514018AA0220 19 SILVER LAKES REAL EST $490,630 $490,630 $0 $0 $490,630 $490,630 $0 DENIED
2017-16908 504032160270 01 SIMPSON,FOREST V $2,777,500 $2,500,000 $0 $0  $2,777,500 $2,500,000 $-277,500 GRANTED
2017-14265 504214AL0020 20 SLIP2LLC $609,580 $609,580 $0 $0 $609,580 $609,580 $0 DENIED
2017-14265 504214AL0030 20 SLIP3LLC $609,580 $609,580 $0 $0 $609,580 $609,580 $0 DENIED
2017-14265 504214AL0040 20 SLIP4LLC $609,580 $609,580 $0 $0 $609,580 $609,580 $0 DENIED
2017-14265 504214AL0050 20 SLIP5LLC $609,580 $609,580 $0 $0 $609,580 $609,580 $0 DENIED
2017-14265 504214AL0060 20 SLIP6LLC $609,580 $609,580 $0 $0 $609,580 $609,580 $0 DENIED
2017-14265 504214AL0080 20 SLIPALLC $203,200 $203,200 $0 $0 $203,200 $203,200 $0 DENIED
2017-14265 504214AL0070 20 SLIPBLLC $406,400 $406,400 $0 $0 $406,400 $406,400 $0 DENIED
2017-17818 484319010190 01 SMITH,BEAVEN & $3,495,280 $3,337,020 $50,000 $50,000  $3,445,280 $3,287,020 $-158,260 GRANTED
2017-17630 484330110310 22 SMITH,CORINNE M LE $1,220,250 $1,220,250 $0 $0  $1,220,250 $1,220,250 $0 DENIED
2017-16236 494234071630 18 SMT INVESTMENTS OF $839,630 $839,630 $0 $0 $839,630 $839,630 $0 DENIED
2017-06196 504023090780 01 SMUGLOVSKY,MARIO $787,660 $732,000 $50,000 $50,000 $737,660 $682,000 $-55,660 GRANTED
2017-03261 514023070880 01 SOHAIL,MUNAWAR & $419,010 $419,010 $50,000 $50,000 $369,010 $369,010 $0 DENIED
2017-09693 600008012003W SOLES $51,332 $51,332 $25,000 $25,000 $26,332 $26,332 $0 DENIED
2017-03558 494219000063 18 SOPHER INVESTMENTS INC $2,730,180 $2,730,180 $0 $0  $2,730,180 $2,730,180 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0170 39 SOULARD,ROBERT $256,320 $256,320 $0 $0 $256,320 $256,320 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS1000 39 SOULES,CRAIGA & $376,060 $376,060 $0 $0 $376,060 $376,060 $0 DENIED
2017-05377 4940252B0020 11 SOUTH FLORIDA $8,630,230 $8,630,230 $0 $0  $8,630,230 $8,630,230 $0 DENIED
2017-00137 504003AB0030 18 SOUTH MIAMI PROPERTIES $197,380 $197,380 $0 $0 $197,380 $197,380 $0 DENIED
2017-11125 504214160320 18 SOUTHERN CENTERS $4,319,060 $4,319,060 $0 $0  $4,319,060 $4,319,060 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 50 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-15620 504214160740 16 SOUTHPORT RETAILLLC % $25,056,800  $25,056,800 $0 $0 $25,056,800 $25,056,800 $0 DENIED
2017-05871 504203021660 01 SPAXON CORP I $113,760 $113,760 $0 $0 $113,760 $113,760 $0 DENIED
2017-05872 504203021670 08 SPAXON CORP II $237,730 $237,730 $0 $0 $237,730 $237,730 $0 DENIED
2017-05751 494319DD0660 04 SPAXON CORP I $1,676,190 $1,676,190 $0 $0  $1,676,190 $1,676,190 $0 DENIED
2017-05752 504203021690 01 SPAXON CORPIII $138,050 $138,050 $0 $0 $138,050 $138,050 $0 DENIED
2017-05754 504203021680 08 SPAXON CORP II $278,010 $278,010 $0 $0 $278,010 $278,010 $0 DENIED
2017-03517 494216150050 18 SPECTRUM 1500 BUILDING $13,818,650  $13,818,650 $0 $0 $13,818,650 $13,818,650 $0 DENIED
2017-06177 494025660130 01 SPECTRUM TREE & $746,120 $674,380 $0 $0 $746,120 $674,380 $-71,740 GRANTED
2017-10111 504112010120 12 SPENO,THOMAS R % $955,860 $955,860 $0 $0 $955,860 $955,860 $0 DENIED
2017-03314 504202110650 08 SPRINGER GALARZA 1412 $607,030 $607,030 $0 $0 $607,030 $607,030 $0 DENIED
2017-03313 504202210140 01 SPRINGER GALARZA 643 $558,510 $558,510 $0 $0 $558,510 $558,510 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0430 39 SRIVASTAVA ,NARENDRA & $254,490 $254,490 $0 $0 $254,490 $254,490 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0890 39 ST ANDREW PROPERTIES $333,560 $333,560 $0 $0 $333,560 $333,560 $0 DENIED
2017-10006 494229000243 18 STARLIGHT PROPERTIES $2,334,120 $2,334,120 $0 $0  $2,334,120 $2,334,120 $0 DENIED
2017-15578 484201170011 41 STATE TEACHERS $5,338,210 $5,338,210 $0 $0  $5,338,210 $5,338,210 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0970 39 STEBER,JOHN & SOPHIA $281,200 $281,200 $0 $0 $281,200 $281,200 $0 DENIED
2017-06195 514104060310 01 STEEN,HARALD MARTIN $587,590 $558,000 $0 $0 $587,590 $558,000 $-29,590 GRANTED
2017-03598 514227300150 18 STEPHEN RIEMER TR $349,650 $349,650 $0 $0 $349,650 $349,650 $0 DENIED
2017-08400 504134010522 63 STILLWATER SHORESLLC $716,070 $716,070 $0 $0 $716,070 $716,070 $0 DENIED
2017-05612 504134100010 11 STIRLING PLACE INC $9,680,000 $8,860,020 $0 $0  $9,680,000 $8,860,020 $-819,980 GRANTED
2017-03351 504133061600 11 STIRLING RETAIL26 LLC $12,338,090  $12,338,090 $0 $0 $12,338,090 $12,338,090 $0 DENIED
2017-06197 503925083390 01 SUENDERMANN,DIEDRICH $603,000 $603,000 $0 $0 $603,000 $603,000 $0 DENIED
2017-06212 504128290780 01 SUH,JUNGJA $632,990 $632,990 $0 $0 $632,990 $632,990 $0 DENIED
2017-06213 504020010470 01 SUH,STEVET & GAJINH $2,419,250 $2,419,250 $50,000 $50,000  $2,369,250 $2,369,250 $0 DENIED
2017-14984 494125230010 03 SUMMIT PALMS $21,078,200  $18,112,000 $0 $0 $21,078,200 $18,112,000 $-2,966,200 GRANTED
2017-17308 504104AM0250 04 SUN1LLC $84,600 $84,600 $0 $0 $84,600 $84,600 $0 DENIED
2017-17310 504109AE0630 04 SUN1LLC $101,170 $101,170 $0 $0 $101,170 $101,170 $0 GRANTED
2017-10866 514129140011 48 SUNBEAM DEVELOPMENT $28,295570  $28,295,570 $0 $0 $28,295,570 $28,295,570 $0 DENIED
2017-10912 514130060041 48 SUNBEAM DEVELOPMENT $7,104,620 $7,104,620 $0 $0  $7,104,620 $7,104,620 $0 DENIED
2017-05473 494235330010 11 SUNFLAGLER INC % $3,408,540 $3,408,540 $0 $0  $3,408,540 $3,408,540 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0370 39 SUNRISE 2 INVESTMENTS $264,420 $264,420 $0 $0 $264,420 $264,420 $0 DENIED
2017-09742 513925030150 16 SUNSET LAKES SHOPS LTD $13,419,660  $13,419,660 $0 $0 $13,419,660 $13,419,660 $0 DENIED
2017-11378 484201022320 48 SUNSHINE STORAGE INC $447,700 $447,700 $0 $0 $447,700 $447,700 $0 DENIED
2017-11379 484201022470 48 SUNSHINE STORAGE INC $504,240 $504,240 $0 $0 $504,240 $504,240 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 51 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-11380 484201022480 48 SUNSHINE STORAGE INC $880,310 $880,310 $0 $0 $880,310 $880,310 $0 DENIED
2017-17331 514210AA0110 04 SUNSIHINE MANAGEMENT $35,930 $35,930 $0 $0 $35,930 $35,930 $0 DENIED
2017-09698 494227020011 11 SUNTRAX CORP % HADIGA $299,560 $299,560 $0 $0 $299,560 $299,560 $0 DENIED
2017-09699 494227020013 10 SUNTRAX CORP % HADIGA $68,520 $68,520 $0 $0 $68,520 $68,520 $0 DENIED
2017-09696 504205130920 21 SUNTRAX CORP % HADIGA $149,850 $149,850 $0 $0 $149,850 $149,850 $0 DENIED
2017-09697 504205131240 11 SUNTRAX CORP % Z $144,750 $144,750 $0 $0 $144,750 $144,750 $0 DENIED
2017-17069 484225070017 21 SVAP POMPANO CITI $1,921,510 $1,921,510 $0 $0  $1,921,510 $1,921,510 $0 DENIED
2017-06842 494222090820 11 SW-ANDREWSLLC $799,010 $799,010 $0 $0 $799,010 $799,010 $0 DENIED
2017-16231 494221000100 03 TAMUZ-4100 TWIN LAKES $2,873,540 $2,873,540 $0 $0  $2,873,540 $2,873,540 $0 DENIED
2017-06218 514226HF0470 04 TAUB,CHANOCH & SUSAN $281,120 $281,120 $0 $0 $281,120 $281,120 $0 GRANTED
2017-06217 484102080260 01 TAUB,CHANOCH E H/E $910,750 $852,010 $50,000 $50,000 $860,750 $802,010 $-58,740 GRANTED
2017-06216 484207031550 01 TAUB,CHANOCH $384,970 $384,970 $0 $0 $384,970 $384,970 $0 DENIED
2017-07864 504104420011 21 TAVUSH PLANTATION LLC $2,523,730 $2,523,730 $0 $0  $2,523,730 $2,523,730 $0 DENIED
2017-07521 474235070010 48 TESCO SOUTH INC $5,183,900 $5,183,900 $0 $0  $5,183,900 $5,183,900 $0 DENIED
2017-10782 504233490011 11 TGC DANIALLC % $23,100,000  $23,100,000 $0 $0 $23,100,000 $23,100,000 $0 DENIED
2017-08077 514216017470 17 THE ULTIMATE PROPERTY $2,012,720 $2,012,720 $0 $0  $2,012,720 $2,012,720 $0 DENIED
2017-14971 514208000050 16 THOMAS,THOMASA $3,834,590 $3,834,590 $0 $0  $3,834,590 $3,834,590 $0 DENIED
2017-14970 514208000040 16 THOMAS,THOMAS AJR $107,260 $107,260 $0 $0 $107,260 $107,260 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS1150 39 THOMPSON,JAMES $282,170 $282,170 $0 $0 $282,170 $282,170 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS1160 39 THOMPSON,JAMES $333,560 $333,560 $0 $0 $333,560 $333,560 $0 DENIED
2017-10735 504212100090 11 THOR GALLERY ABEACH $1,716,310 $1,462,410 $0 $0  $1,716,310 $1,462,410 $-253,900 GRANTED
2017-10736 504212100100 11 THOR GALLERY AT BEACH $6,531,480 $5,566,540 $0 $0  $6,531,480 $5,566,540 $-964,940 GRANTED
2017-10734 504212100080 11 THOR GALLERY AT BEACH $34,563,310  $29,448,700 $0 $0 $34,563,310 $29,448,700 $-5,114,610 GRANTED
2017-16127 494135380010 18 TIERRACENTER LTD $5,820,370 $5,820,370 $0 $0  $5,820,370 $5,820,370 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0690 39 TIGREATLANTIC CORP $281,200 $281,200 $0 $0 $281,200 $281,200 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0700 39 TIGRE ATLANTIC CORP $275,790 $275,790 $0 $0 $275,790 $275,790 $0 DENIED
2017-05427 494306370010 11 TKG-STORAGEMART $10,449,850 $9,146,440 $0 $0 $10,449,850 $9,146,440 $-1,303,410 GRANTED
2017-10416 494126150010 03 TMIFGLENLLC $39,422,900  $39,422,900 $0 $0 $39,422,900 $39,422,900 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0950 39 TONGKUN YUAN & DO MEI $276,060 $276,060 $0 $0 $276,060 $276,060 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS1020 39 TONGKUN YUAN & DO MEI $279,890 $279,890 $0 $0 $279,890 $279,890 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0810 39 TONGKUN YUAN & DO MEI $276,060 $276,060 $0 $0 $276,060 $276,060 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0820 39 TONGKUN YUAN & DO MEI $296,170 $296,170 $0 $0 $296,170 $296,170 $0 DENIED
2017-05479 494212090310 01 TONSFELDT,THOMASJ & $553,500 $553,500 $50,000 $50,000 $503,500 $503,500 $0 DENIED
2017-06178 474129032420 01 TRACHTMAN,GARY S $564,870 $564,870 $0 $0 $564,870 $564,870 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 52 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-15628 504201AS0190 39 TRAN,HUNG $247,640 $247,640 $0 $0 $247,640 $247,640 $0 DENIED
2017-05528 514005130960 01 TRAVAGLIA,CARLOS & $445,820 $445,820 $0 $0 $445,820 $445,820 $0 DENIED
2017-11249 494214121410 11 TRELAWNY HOLDINGS LLC $1,476,270 $1,476,270 $0 $0  $1,476,270 $1,476,270 $0 DENIED
2017-03530 504210013930 03 TRG NEWRIVER IILTD $68,695,020  $60,609,620 $0 $0 $68,695,020 $60,609,620 $-8,085,400 GRANTED
2017-16791 494235230280 01 TRIBECCA DEVELOPMENTS $774,180 $774,180 $0 $0 $774,180 $774,180 $0 DENIED
2017-17414 494217AMO0460 48 TRIVIDIAHEALTH INC $5,225,990 $5,225,990 $0 $0  $5,225,990 $5,225,990 $0 DENIED
2017-17268 494217AMO0350 48 TRIVIDIAHEALTH INC $301,230 $301,230 $0 $0 $301,230 $301,230 $0 DENIED
2017-17269 494217AMO0360 48 TRIVIDIAHEALTH INC $298,410 $298,410 $0 $0 $298,410 $298,410 $0 DENIED
2017-17270 494217AMO0370 48 TRIVIDIAHEALTH INC $299,130 $299,130 $0 $0 $299,130 $299,130 $0 DENIED
2017-17271 494217AMO0380 48 TRIVIDIAHEALTH INC $312,660 $312,660 $0 $0 $312,660 $312,660 $0 DENIED
2017-17272 494217AMO0390 48 TRIVIDIAHEALTH INC $346,940 $346,940 $0 $0 $346,940 $346,940 $0 DENIED
2017-17273 494217AMO0400 48 TRIVIDIAHEALTH INC $345,480 $345,480 $0 $0 $345,480 $345,480 $0 DENIED
2017-17274 494217AMO0410 48 TRIVIDIAHEALTH INC $351,290 $351,290 $0 $0 $351,290 $351,290 $0 DENIED
2017-17275 494217AM0420 48 TRIVIDIAHEALTH INC $351,200 $351,200 $0 $0 $351,200 $351,200 $0 DENIED
2017-17276 494217AM0430 48 TRIVIDIAHEALTH INC $345,570 $345,570 $0 $0 $345,570 $345,570 $0 DENIED
2017-17277 494217AMO0440 48 TRIVIDIAHEALTH INC $346,780 $346,780 $0 $0 $346,780 $346,780 $0 DENIED
2017-17278 494217AMO0450 48 TRIVIDIAHEALTH INC $354,900 $354,900 $0 $0 $354,900 $354,900 $0 DENIED
2017-17523 504209091330 08 TROPICAL VIEW $458,310 $458,310 $0 $0 $458,310 $458,310 $0 DENIED
2017-17793 494235042350 08 TSE,FRANKLIN & NORMA $511,370 $511,370 $0 $0 $511,370 $511,370 $0 DENIED
2017-09996 514113031900 12 TUCKER,HALLAN $295,100 $295,100 $0 $0 $295,100 $295,100 $0 DENIED
2017-03304 504136010223 11  TWIN SHOPPING $616,310 $616,310 $0 $0 $616,310 $616,310 $0 DENIED
2017-03305 504136010250 11 TWIN SHOPPING $917,230 $917,230 $0 $0 $917,230 $917,230 $0 DENIED
2017-06478 484213010523 48 U-HAUL CO OF FLORIDA $1,125,340 $1,125,340 $0 $0  $1,125,340 $1,125,340 $0 DENIED
2017-17220 494225210020 16 UNION PLANTERS (E&A) $17,218,710  $17,218,710 $0 $0 $17,218,710 $17,218,710 $0 DENIED
2017-09748 484109100012 22  UNIVERSITY 5450 LLC $2,038,580 $2,038,580 $0 $0  $2,038,580 $2,038,580 $0 DENIED
2017-06242 514115050012 12 UNIVERSITY PINES LLC $708,660 $708,660 $0 $0 $708,660 $708,660 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS1080 39 VAILLANT,GERARD $468,350 $468,350 $0 $0 $468,350 $468,350 $0 DENIED
2017-07398 504112010420 11 VAMEL $1,282,230 $1,282,230 $0 $0  $1,282,230 $1,282,230 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0120 39 VARELAJAIME $248,170 $248,170 $0 $0 $248,170 $248,170 $0 DENIED
2017-08526 514110140010 00 VENTURAPOINTE $5,684,140 $5,684,140 $0 $0  $5,684,140 $5,684,140 $0 DENIED
2017-12399 504103BE1070 04 VERBITSKY,STEFAN $152,240 $152,240 $0 $0 $152,240 $152,240 $0 DENIED
2017-08297 484130050100 01 VERINI,SALVATORE JR $681,850 $637,140 $50,000 $50,000 $631,850 $587,140 $-44,710 GRANTED
2017-17751 494330BF0980 04 VIGNET,ROSEMARY $601,680 $570,500 $0 $0 $601,680 $570,500 $-31,180 GRANTED
2017-12399 504103BE2110 04 VORAADITYA $79,570 $79,570 $50,000 $50,000 $29,570 $29,570 $0 DENIED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 53 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-15628 504201AS0350 39 W JOSEPH GIBBS REV LIV $247,640 $247,640 $0 $0 $247,640 $247,640 $0 DENIED
2017-06749 504128330010 13  WAL-MART STORES EAST $17,497,610  $17,497,610 $0 $0 $17,497,610 $17,497,610 $0 DENIED
2017-06759 504025060010 13 WAL-MART STORES EAST $11,645,600  $11,645,600 $0 $0 $11,645,600 $11,645,600 $0 DENIED
2017-06752 514223120044 13 WAL-MART STORES EAST $15,482,780  $15,482,780 $0 $0 $15,482,780 $15,482,780 $0 DENIED
2017-09777 474133052710 01 WALLACE,MICHELLE & $807,800 $807,800 $50,000 $50,000 $757,800 $757,800 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0390 39 WALSH PROPERTIES LTD $244,320 $244,320 $0 $0 $244,320 $244,320 $0 DENIED
2017-07068 484331CC0020 04 WANGBINGY LI,MEI $110,510 $110,510 $0 $0 $110,510 $110,510 $0 DENIED
2017-10396 494115120330 03 WATERFORD PARK $31,283,050  $31,283,050 $0 $0 $31,283,050 $31,283,050 $0 DENIED
2017-08225 504214033790 11  WATERPLAY Il INC $1,388,430 $1,388,430 $0 $0  $1,388,430 $1,388,430 $0 DENIED
2017-08226 504214033800 08 WATERPLAY Il INC $474,820 $474,820 $0 $0 $474,820 $474,820 $0 DENIED
2017-14019 494121030060 11 WATERSIDE PLAZA AT $1,990,830 $1,990,830 $0 $0  $1,990,830 $1,990,830 $0 DENIED
2017-16675 494307000381 16 WEINGARTEN REALTY $19,602,000  $18,703,740 $0 $0 $19,602,000 $18,703,740 $-898,260 GRANTED
2017-03627 504113030640 08 WEINSTEIN,RONALD M $116,030 $116,030 $0 $0 $116,030 $116,030 $0 DENIED
2017-03628 504113030630 08 WEINSTEIN,RONALD M $113,710 $113,710 $0 $0 $113,710 $113,710 $0 DENIED
2017-15628 504201AS0860 39 WEISS,MORRISL $466,120 $466,120 $0 $0 $466,120 $466,120 $0 DENIED
2017-06502 484118020310 48 WEROCKLLC $1,483,790 $1,483,790 $0 $0  $1,483,790 $1,483,790 $0 GRANTED
2017-07393 504206060120 11 WEST BROWARD SHOPPES $836,110 $807,460 $0 $0 $836,110 $807,460 $-28,650 GRANTED
2017-00155 514222130500 08 WEST FEDERAL $398,370 $398,370 $0 $0 $398,370 $398,370 $0 GRANTED
2017-09353 494107080010 41 WESTERN B SOUTHEAST FL $8,618,230 $8,618,230 $0 $0  $8,618,230 $8,618,230 $0 DENIED
2017-09356 494107130010 48 WESTERN B SOUTHEAST FL $3,803,280 $3,803,280 $0 $0  $3,803,280 $3,803,280 $0 DENIED
2017-09447 504003030021 48 WESTERN B SOUTHEAST FL $4,348,060 $4,348,060 $0 $0  $4,348,060 $4,348,060 $0 DENIED
2017-16879 494225033660 01 WILLIAMS,BOBBY L $986,700 $837,760 $50,000 $50,000 $936,700 $787,760 $-148,940 GRANTED
2017-06753 514113370020 13 WM HOLLYWOOD LLC $19,134,730  $19,134,730 $0 $0 $19,134,730 $19,134,730 $0 DENIED
2017-08527 C00008221500D WM RECYCLING-SUN 1l $3,213,088 $3,213,088 $25,000 $25,000  $3,188,088 $3,188,088 $0 DENIED
2017-08144 514214022410 01 WONGDOMINGO ENRIQUE $694,940 $491,500 $0 $0 $694,940 $491,500 $-203,440 GRANTED
2017-06308 494034040030 17 WPTLAND 2 LP $7,430,150 $7,430,150 $0 $0  $7,430,150 $7,430,150 $0 DENIED
2017-06318 514028061530 18 WPTLAND2LP $41,355,820  $41,355,820 $0 $0 $41,355,820 $41,355,820 $0 DENIED
2017-06319 514028061550 18 WPTLAND 2 LP $25,632,980  $25,632,980 $0 $0 $25,632,980 $25,632,980 $0 DENIED
2017-06329 494034020025 18 WPTLAND2LP $15,855,220  $15,855,220 $0 $0 $15,855,220 $15,855,220 $0 DENIED
2017-16912 514002010135 63 YALOZMEIR & $1,031,380 $1,031,380 $394,310 $394,310 $637,070 $637,070 $0 DENIED
2017-08271 504218210560 01 YEO HOLDINGSLLC $189,450 $189,450 $0 $0 $189,450 $189,450 $0 DENIED
2017-10415 494126130010 03 YMPBOARDWALK LLC $14,983,990  $14,983,990 $0 $0 $14,983,990 $14,983,990 $0 DENIED
2017-06155 494318040250 01 YOUAKIM,FERIAL & $2,442,550 $2,442,550 $50,000 $50,000  $2,392,550 $2,392,550 $0 DENIED
2017-16909 504107174260 01 YPPROPERTIESLLC $1,341,470 $1,100,000 $0 $0  $1,341,470 $1,100,000 $-241,470 GRANTED

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 54 of 55



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2017 Tax Roll

DOR Before After Before After 1 NOV Taxable

Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2017-15628 504201AS0960 39 ZAUNERLIVTR $338,580 $338,580 $0 $0 $338,580 $338,580 $0 DENIED
2017-07947 504107173410 01 ZELNICK,KENNETHH & $1,699,900 $1,699,900 $50,000 $50,000  $1,649,900 $1,649,900 $0 GRANTED
2017-16904 504020030100 01 ZHANGJAMES X $1,437,640 $1,338,870 $50,000 $50,000  $1,387,640 $1,288,870 $-98,770 GRANTED
2017-12399 504103BE0130 04 ZHOU,MINGLIN $135,650 $135,650 $0 $0 $135,650 $135,650 $0 DENIED
2017-16914 514108181090 01 ZIADIE,ELIZABETHT $337,040 $337,040 $0 $0 $337,040 $337,040 $0 DENIED
2017-16907 504027010210 69 ZIADIE,SHIRLEY H/E $501,500 $331,750 $50,500 $50,500 $451,000 $281,250 $-169,750 GRANTED

Total Folios: 1,842 Total Reduction: ($44,754,280.00)

4/2/201811:34:35AM Report: V2

Page 55 of 55



	Structure Bookmarks
	Page 40 of 55 
	Page 48 of 55 
	Page 49 of 55 




